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Attainment of Course Outcomes 
Describe the assessment processes used to gather the data upon which the evaluation 
of Course Outcome is based. 

Assessment of course outcomes was carried out through various tools to identify, collect 

and prepare data for the evaluation of course outcomes. 

Assessment tools are categorized into 

DIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 

INDIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 
Direct Assessment Tools: 

In the direct mode, the course outcomes are evaluated in view of the performance of 

students in sessional/internal examination, continuous mode of assessment, and 
university examination. 

S.No 

1 

2 

DIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 

Direct Assessment 

Continuous assessment 

Sessional examination 

Method Description 

For the theory courses, assignments and 
attendance are considered as a tool for 
evaluation. In practical courses, attendance and 

viva are considered as tools for evaluation. 

As most courses comprise theory as well as 

practical, sessional exam/internal examination is 

done for both separately. Course outcome 
attainment was measured based on students' 
performance in three sessional examinations for 
the annual pattern and two sessional 
examinations for the semester pattern for each 

course as per university ordinance. Students' 

performance in these exams is considered for 

evaluation. Sessional exams are planned in such 
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a way as to cover the complete syllabus and all 

course outcomes. 
Assignment Attainment level is measured in tenns of 

student perfonnance in the assignment. The 

number of assignments given for each course 

ranges from 2 to 5 depending on the course. 
Annual examination and The attainment level is set considering the 
end semester examination students' perfonnance in the Annual and end 
in Theory and Practical. semester examination conducted by the 

university. 

Indirect Assessment Tools: 

Course end survey is considered a tool for the indirect measurement of course outcomes. 

Here, the course outcomes are evaluated by the student in the fonn of a survey and the 
results are analyzed for the attainment of course outcome. 

INDIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 
SI. Indirect Assessment Method Description 
No 

I Course end survey Collect the infonnation about the course 
outcome from the student after completion of 
the Semester/ Year 

Attainment of course outcome in tenns of percentage has to be calculated from the 

following i.e. sessional examination, and continuous mode of assessment, and it is 

consolidated based on course outcome. 

The following methods were adopted for measuring the course outcome attainment for all 
the courses for set attainment levels 

Set attainment levels for Course outcomes in Internal Assessments: 
Below said attainment levels are considered in all methods of assessment. 

Attainment Level 1: Less than 40% of students scoring less than 40% marks out of the 
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relevant maximum marks is considered to be the attainment of" 1" 

Attainment Level 2: More than 40% of students scoring 40-59 % marks out of the relevant 
maximum marks are considered to be the attainment of"2" 

Attainment Level 3: 60% of students scoring 60% or more than 60% marks out of the 

relevant maximum marks is considered to be the attainment of"3" 

Set attainment levels for Course outcomes in University Examinations: 
Attainment level 

Below said attainment levels are considered in all methods of assessment. 

Attainment Level 1: Less than 50% of students scoring Jess than 50% marks out of the 
relevant maximum marks is considered to be the attainment of" l" 
Attainment Level 2: 

More than 50% of students scoring 50% and more out of the relevant maximum marks is 

considered to be the attainment of"2" 

Attainment Level 3: 60% students scoring 60% and% marks out of the relevant maximum 
marks is considered to be the attainment of"3" 

Course outcome attainment 

For calculation of course outcome attainment, 70% weightage is given to the sessional 

examination, and continuous assessment and 30% weightage is given to the annual exam 

and end-semester examination. 

For example: 

Attainment through University Examination: Substantial i.e., 3 

Attainment through Internal Assessment: Moderate i.e., 2 

Assuming 70% weightage to Internal assessment and 30% weightage to, the University 

examination. 

Attainment calculations will be (30% of University level)+ (70% oflnternal level) i.e. 

30% of3 + 70% of2 = 0.9 + 1.4 = 2.3 
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Defining course outcomes for all the courses in all 
the UG and PG programs 

Mapping of course outcomes with program 
outomes 

Mapping of question papers to respective 
course outcomes 

Mapping of Marks scored by ,the student in, 
sessional exam · 

continuous assessement 

Calculate percentage of students achieving set 
attainment levels with respect to 

% of students scoring < 40 - level 1 
% of students scoring 40-59 - level 2 

% of students scoring 60 and above - level 3 

Consolidate CO attainment by taking average 
of all assessement tools 
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Attainment of Program Outcomes N 
Describe assessment tools and processes used for assessing the attainment of each 
PO 

Assessment of course outcomes was carried out through various tools to identify, collect 

and prepare data for the evaluation of course outcomes. 

Assessment tools are categorized into 

DIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 

INDIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 

Direct Assessment Tools: 

In the direct mode, the course outcomes are evaluated in view of the performance of 

students in sessional/internal examination, continuous mode of assessment, and 

university examination. 

SJ.No 

I 

2 

DIRECT ASSESSMENT TOOLS 

Direct Assessment 

Continuous assessment 

Sessional examination 

Method Description 

For the theory courses, assignments and 

attendance are considered as a tool for 

evaluation. In practical courses, attendance and 

viva are considered as tools for evaluation. 

As most courses comprise theory as well as 

practical, sessional exam/internal examination is 

done for both separately. Course outcome 

attainment was measured based on students' 

performance in three sessional examinations for 

the annual pattern and two sessional 

examinations for the semester pattern for each 

course as per university ordinance. Students' 

performance in these exams is considered for 

evaluation. Sessional exams are planned in such 

a way as to cover the complete syllabus and all 
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course outcomes. 
Assignment Attainment level is measured in terms of 

student performance in the assignment. The 

number of assignments given for each course 

ranges from 2 to 5 depending on the course. 
Annual examination and The attainment level is set considering the 
end semester students' performance in the Annual and end 
examination in Theory semester examination conducted by the 
and Practical. university. 

For Program outcome attainment, course outcome attainment values obtained from the 

above said tools were taken. All course outcome attainment values as consolidated and 

program outcome attainment were calculated as per the mapping values of COs to POs. All 

the above tools are considered direct assessment tools for the evaluation of Program 

Outcomes. 

Indirect Assessment tools: 

In the indirect assessment method, the program outcomes are evaluated based on the 

Employers' survey, Exit survey, and Course end Survey. 

INDIRECT ASSESSMENT METHOD 

SI. No Indirect Assessment 

2 Employers' feedback 

survey 

3 Exit Survey 

4 Course end survey 

Rubrics for Indirect attainment 

Method Description 

Collect various information about the graduate 

skills, capabilities, and opportunities 

Collect the various information about their 

opinion and observations about the program 

from the final year students 

Collect the information about the course 
outcome from the student after the completion 

of each Semester/ Year 
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Surveys 
In the employer's survey and exit survey following rubrics was considered for program 
attainment calculation. 

Level 3: 70% or more survey participants were given 4 or 5 marks 

Level 2: 60% or more survey participants were given 4 or 5 marks 

Level 1: 50% or more survey participants were given 4 or 5 marks 

In the course-end survey, the average score was considered for program attainment 

calculation. 

Student Exit Survey 

PONo. 
'111 

POI, PO2, PO3, POS, POS, 
PO6 PO7, PO9, POlO 

{LJJ 
i~ 
\ 

PO4 

PO8, POil 

POI I 

PO Description 
- 4 

Pharmacy 
Knowledge 
Planning 
abilities 
Problem 
analysis 

Leadership 
Skills 

Professional 
Identity 

Pharmaceutical 
Ethics 

Pharmacist and 
Society 

Environment 
and 

Sustainabilitv 

Modern tool 
usage 

Communication 
Lifelong 
learning 

Lifelong 
learning 

- ."' ,. 

I•: ,P!}rents feedback questions 
-

Rating the quality of academic resources, 
facilities, and teaching and learning 
methodologies (teaching, course material, 
etc.) 

Rating infrastructure facilities such as the 
library, laboratory, campus, etc. 

Rating about encouragement for students' 
participation in various co-curricular 
activities (seminars, conferences, guest 
lectures, etc.) 

Rating about encouragement for 
participation in various co-curricular and 
extracurricular activities, learning of new PR-~mge College of Pharmaer 
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subjects other than mentioned in the 
syllabus, etc. 

The direct attainment level of a PO is determined by taking the weighted average across 

all course outcomes addressing that PO. 

Fractional numbers were also considered. 

Example: 
1. It is assumed that a particular PO has been mapped to courses. 
2. The attainment level for each of the courses was calculated based on the weights 

ofrespective CO-PO matrices. 
3. Attainment for a particular PO was calculated by talcing weighted average of all 

courses addressing that particular PO. 
4. PO attainment level will be based on attainment levels of direct assessment and 

indirect assessment. 
5. While deciding on overall attainment level, 80% weightage has given to direct 

assessment and 20% weightage to indirect assessment through surveys (employer 

survey and student exit survey were considered for 15%, and course end survey 

was considered for 5%). 

The set attainment level for Program outcome is 1.8 (60%) 
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Define higher 
target value 

Set mapping level for COs 
and POs 

Correlate COs with POs 

Collection of data containing 
internal marks and University 

Marks 

Calculate the attainment values 
with respect to set attainment levels 

Set the weightage as (30%: 700/o) 

Calculate PO attainment by using 
mapped CO Value and attainment 

Calculate indirect attainment of PO 
using various surveys 

Set the weightage (80:20) for PO 

Calculate PO attainment 

Prospective 
Plan to improve 
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Reg.No 

0 

I l 8P5952 
2 18P5953 
3 18P5956 
4 18P5957 
5 I 8P5958 
6 18P5960 
7 IIRT><O~I 
8 181'5962 
9 18r5964 
10 18?5966 
11 18P5967 
12 I 8P5969 
13 ISP5970 
14 18P5971 
15 18P5972 
16 18?5974 
17 18P5975 
18 I 81'5976 
19 181'5978 
20 181'5979 
21 181'5980 
22 18P5982 
23 I 81'5984 
24 18P5988 
25 18P5989 
26 18P5990 
27 18P5992 
28 I 8P5993 
29 I 8P5995 
30 I 81'5997 -
31 I 81'5998 
.12 18P6006 
33 181'601 I 
34 l8P6012 
35 18P6013 
36 18P6014 
37 l8P6017 
38 l8P6020 
39 18P602 I 
40 l8P6023 
4 1 18P6024 
42 I 8P6029 
43 l8P6030 
44 181'6031 
45 181'6033 
46 I 8P6034 
47 l8P6035 
48 I 81'60.16 
49 I 8P6037 
50 18P6038 
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Aiav Mch1a 
Amulva DP 
Anil Kumar Yadav 
Anuoarn Show 
Asha L 
Au ,i,n I.:' 11m~r C.,m, .. -.1 .. 

Bhara1 R Desai 
Bind Ank11 Kumar Dihn 
Colbme Dkhar 
Dcbii1 Kar 
G. Devcndiran 
Divva M 
Dunstan BJ 
E N Madhushrcc 
Giriia 
Gou1ham Gowda Y M 
Gowtham H B 
Harchand K Choudhary 
Harshitha S 
Hithcsh Aradlwa H L 
Javanth Kumar M 
Kavva Shrcc H S 
Krishna Kumar Manda! 
Lakshmi G 
M. Sunena 
Malati Bera 
MD Aburida Karim 
MD Arif 
Mcl!.hana G 
Mcehana S 
Navvashrce G 
Pooia R 
Pooia Sadashiva K 
Prem Kumar 13 R 
Rabi Prasad Yadav 
Ra ian Sah 
Ranveer Yadav 
Rashmi L V 
Sahana G 
Sahana Y Kattimani 
Shashi Mahato 
Shectal J 
Shiloa BA 
Shreva L 
Shrcva Uduoa 
Sindhu SP 
Sineh Gauraw lndra iil 
Srilakshmi L 
Subrata Kannakar 
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Tht-1• .... , ~ ...... : ... nal .1 

Marks Max Scor 

COi , Mark 
Perce cs or large 

CO2 
niagc scale 1Y/N 

s 

20 30 67 3 y 
22 30 73 J y 

25 30 83 3 y 
20 30 67 3 y 
23 JO 77 3 y 
22 30 73 3 y 
J1 Jn 77 ,1 y 
23 30 77 .1 y 
15 JO 50 2 '.\ 

24 .10 80 ,1 y 

20 .1 0 67 .1 y 
22 30 73 3 y 
18 30 60 3 y 

19 30 63 3 y 
25 30 83 3 y 
24 30 80 3 y 
18 30 60 J y 
26 .10 87 .1 y 

25 30 8.1 .1 y 

23 30 77 J y 

22 30 73 J y 
19 30 63 3 y 

20 30 67 3 y 
21 30 70 3 y 
23 30 77 3 y 

25 30 83 3 y 
24 30 80 3 y 

24 30 80 .1 y 

20 30 67 ) y 

24 30 80 3 y 

22 30 73 3 y 

24 30 80 ) y 

25 30 83 3 y 

25 30 83 3 y 

25 30 83 3 y 

24 30 80 3 y 

20 30 67 3 y 

24 30 80 3 y 

24 30 80 .1 y 

18 30 60 ) y 

24 30 80 3 y 

28 30 93 3 y 

23 30 77 3 y 

19 30 6.1 3 y 

26 30 87 3 y 

27 30 90 3 y 

23 .10 77 .1 y 

23 JO 77 .1 y 

27 JO 90 3 y 

9 30 30 I N 

Number of Required II ours: 22 Number of ltcquircd llours:.i!i 

Marks 
cm 

19 
20 
21 
15 
22 
23 
J4 

22 
21 
23 
24 
22 
20 
21 
15 
24 
22 
26 
26 
0 
23 
23 
22 
21 
25 
24 
25 
22 
18 
25 
23 
25 
24 
24 
24 
25 
21 
21 
25 
20 
21 
27 
24 
0 

26 
27 
27 
20 
28 
18 
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\tax 
\farks 

.10 
30 
.10 
30 
30 
.10 
10 
.10 
30 
30 
.10 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
.10 
30 
30 
30 
30 
JO 
30 
30 
30 
30 
.10 
30 
JO 
30 
30 
.10 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
.10 
30 
.10 
JO 
.10 
JO 
30 

Score \1arks 
Pcrccnta s or COi io 

Max Percen1 
Target 

gc scale/ cm 
Marks age 

63 J y 10 10 100 

67 3 y 10 10 100 

70 3 y 10 10 100 

50 2 " 10 10 100 
73 J y 10 10 100 
77 .1 y 10 10 100 
80 .1 y 10 10 100 
73 .1 y 10 10 100 
70 .1 y 10 10 100 

77 3 y 10 10 100 
80 .1 y 10 10 100 

73 3 y 10 10 100 
67 3 y 10 10 100 
70 3 y 10 10 100 
50 2 N 10 10 100 
80 3 y 10 10 100 
7.1 .1 y 10 10 100 
87 3 y 10 10 100 
87 .1 y 10 10 100 
0 I N 10 10 100 
77 3 y 10 10 100 
77 .1 y 10 10 100 
73 3 y 10 10 100 
70 ) y 10 10 100 
83 3 y 10 10 100 
80 ) y 10 10 100 
83 ) \' 9 10 90 
7.1 .1 y 10 10 100 
(,Q .1 y 10 10 100 
8.1 .1 y 10 10 100 
77 ) y 10 10 100 
8.1 3 y 10 10 100 
80 ) y 10 10 100 
80 ) y 10 10 100 
80 3 y 10 10 100 
83 .1 y 10 10 100 
70 ) y 10 10 100 
70 3 y 10 10 100 
83 ) y 10 10 100 
67 J y 10 10 100 
70 .1 y 9 10 90 
90 3 y 10 10 100 
80 3 y 10 10 100 
0 I N 8 10 80 
87 .1 y 10 10 100 
90 ) \' 10 10 100 
90 3 y 10 10 100 
67 3 \' 10 10 100 
93 ) y 10 10 100 
60 3 y 10 10 100 
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3 
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.1 
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.1 
) 
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.1 
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3 
) 
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.1 
,1 
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3 
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.1 
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3 
.1 
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.1 
) 
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J 
3 
.1 
3 
.1 
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y 
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y 
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51 18P6039 Suma B V 18 30 60 3 y 
52 I 8P6040 Sunnydev Chaudhary 25 30 83 3 y 
53 18P6041 Suorcctha A 28 30 9.1 3 y 
54 I 81'6044 Usha R 25 30 83 3 y 
55 I 8P6045 Yarshim V 21 30 70 3 y 
56 18P6046 Vivek C 22 30 73 .1 y 

57 I 8P6047 Wansalan Sana 23 30 77 .1 y 

58 I 8P6049 Y ashas,.,ni C 24 .10 80 3 y 

59 18P6050 Yashwanthsai PC 23 30 77 .l y 

60 I 8P6054 khandckar va1bhav 15 30 so 2 N 
61 19P331 7 Praiaoati abhishck 24 30 80 .1 y 

62 19P3318 sakshi mihnd makam 23 30 77 3 y 

63 19P3319 shindc voecsh II .lO 3 7 I N 
64 19P3320 shivam.niani vs 26 30 87 3 y 

65 19P3321 sindhu YS 27 30 90 3 y 

66 191'3322 Sumana maitv 24 30 80 3 y 

67 19P3323 umakant 10 30 33 I N 
68 19PJJ24 varsh11ha 23 JO 77 3 y 

69 19P3.12S vadav ashis kumar 23 .10 77 .1 y 

70 17P9069 Gunia rav1 ramii 21 .10 70 3 y 

71 17P90S4 abieail kharkonear 20 30 67 3 y 

72 I 7P90S3 abhishek TC 0 30 0 1 N 
73 17P9ll3 Shashank R 21 30 70 3 y 

74 17P91 IS Shruthi S reddv 2S 30 83 3 y 

Grad 
Total C 

studc AV 
nts ¾ G 

Number of students grading 
3 68 74 9 1.9 2.76 
Number of students grading 
2 2 74 2.7 
Number of students grading 
I 4 74 5.41 

Course 
Outcom 

C ¾ Grade 
COi 91.9 2.8 
CO2 91.9 2.8 

Sesstonal C03 86.3 2.63 

1' 

21 30 70 3 y 

26 30 87 .1 y 

26 30 87 .1 y 

20 .10 67 .1 y 

22 30 7.1 3 y 

16 .10 5.1 2 N 
24 30 80 .1 y 

26 .10 87 .1 y 

22 30 73 .1 y 

0 JO 0 I N 
25 30 83 3 y 

24 30 80 .1 y 

0 JO 0 I N 
25 30 83 .l y 

24 30 80 3 y 

25 30 83 3 y 

0 30 0 I N 

2S .10 8.1 3 y 

24 .~0 80 .1 y 

0 30 0 I N 

22 JO 7J J y 

22 30 73 3 y 

22 30 73 3 y 

0 30 0 I N 

Total Grade 
students % AVG 

64 74 86.3 2.S9S 

3 74 

7 74 
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10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
8 

10 
10 
10 
8 

10 
10 
9 

10 
10 
10 
8 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 10 y 

10 100 10 y 

10 100 10 y 

10 100 .1 y 

10 100 .1 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 80 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 J y 

10 100 3 y 

10 80 3 y 

10 100 .1 y 

10 100 .1 y 

10 90 3 y 

10 100 3 y 

10 100 J \' 

10 100 3 y 

10 80 3 y 

Total 
s1udcn1s "lo Grade AVG 

74 74 100 .1 

0 73 0 

0 73 0 

Course 
Ou1 com 
C ¾ Grade 
COi 100 3 

CO2 100 3 

CA C03 100 J 
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2 11Pl91l 

J ISPl91 J 
4 l!PS9S 1 

I 11Pl9ll 

6 IIPl960 
1 IIPl%1 

8 I 8Pl962 
9 18Pl964 

10 IIPS966 

II l&PS967 

12 18Pl969 

I J 18PS970 

14 IIP5971 

15 IIPS97l 

16 I 8?5974 

17 18Pl975 

II IIPl976 
19 I 8P5971 

20 18Pl979 
21 11Pl980 

22 IIPl912 
ll 18Pl984 
24 18Pl988 

25 IIPl989 
26 18Pl990 
27 I 8Pl992 
28 18P599J 

2'I 18Pl 991 
JO 18Pl997 

JI I 8Pl998 

l2 18P6006 
JJ l8P601 I 
)4 18P6012 
ll 18P601J 

J6 18P6014 
37 18P6017 

38 18P6020 
39 18P6021 

40 18P602l 

41 I 8P6024 

42 18P602Q 

4J 18P60J 0 
44 181'6031 
45 18P603J 

46 18P60J4 

47 18P60JS 

48 18P60J6 

49 I 8P6037 

l0 18P60J8 

MA LUGE COLl.l:Gr. OF PIIARMAC\' 
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--- ' 
, n,,_ . .,,,, 

J.,, 0 •An l# . ...J • cl_ Arcl.uu 

San\(' or Studcnl 

Abh1shck R ;,..; 

Al" :\1chll 
Amul\-a OP 
An1I Kumar Vada\• 
Anuoam Show 
Ash,, L 

Ayan Kumar Saman11 
8har11 R Desai 
81nd Anku Kum11 D1ho 
Colb,n, DU>ar 

Dcb111 Ku 
G Dcvcndiran 
0 1",11 M 
Ouns1an 8 J 
E :-...: Madhushrtt 
Gm11 

Goutham Gowda Y ~1 
Gowtham H B 
Harchand K Choudharv 
Harsh,th.a S 
H1thcsh Aradhva H L 
Javanth Kumar M 
Kavw Shrec H S 
Knshna Kumar Manda! 
L3kshm1 G 
M Sunena 
Malat1 Bera 
MO 1\bund1 Karim 
MDAnf 

Mel!hMa G 
Mel!hana S 
?\awa.shrcc G 
Poo1a R 
Poo a Sadash1va K 
Prem Kumar 8 R 
Rab, Prasad Yadav 
R1uan S&h 
Ranvccr Yadav 
Rashm1 L V 
Sohana G 
Sah111a Y K2.111man1 
Shash1 Mahato 
She<lal J 
Sh1loa DA 
Sh,e,a L 
Shreva Udulla 
Sindhu SP 
Sm ~h Gauraw Indra 11 
Srilakshm1 L 
Subra1a Karmakar 

r.· r 

1 1 , , 

JYQ 
~1:uL,; 

CO i 
;\h,, 

;\larLs 
CO2 
)6 40 

l2 40 

JS 40 
)2 40 

JS 40 

J7 40 
34 40 

J3 40 

J O 40 

J3 40 

31 40 

JJ 40 

J4 40 

31 40 
0 40 

33 40 

31 40 
J4 40 

JI 40 

J3 40 

J4 40 

J2 40 

30 40 

32 40 
J4 40 
JI 40 

33 40 
J) 40 

32 40 

Jl 40 

J7 40 

J4 40 

33 40 

JS 40 
)4 40 

35 40 

l2 40 

JO 40 

J4 40 

J3 40 

J2 40 

J8 40 

30 40 

l2 40 

)) 40 

J8 40 

36 40 
)2 40 

J8 40 

29 40 

Numbtr or Rrqnin-d Hours: 

l'c1ccnt11t1- Score< o, Tarsct ~brL~ 

' suld } YJ1\' ('01 

0() J y J6 
80 J \' 26 
88 J y J6 
80 J y l I 
gg J y 31 
9) J y JI 
IS 3 y 31 
83 3 y JI 
7l 3 \' JI 
8J 3 y ll 
78 J \' 28 
8) J \' JI 
8) J y 31 
78 J y 19 
0 I N J6 
IJ J y JI 
78 3 y 31 
85 J y 31 
88 3 y )7 

8) 3 y J2 
85 ) y l2 
80 J y JI 
7l J y 32 
80 J y JO 
81 J y )) 

88 ) y JO 
8) 3 y 30 
83 J y )2 

80 J y 30 
88 J y J4 
9J J y 37 
81 J y JI 
8) J y JI 
88 J y JJ 
8S 3 y JI 

88 3 y J4 

80 J y J2 
71 J y l2 
85 J y J2 
8J J y 31 
80 3 y 33 
91 J y 38 
7l 3 y 28 

80 J y J O 
8J J y JI 
91 J y J8 

90 J y 37 

80 J y )) 

9l J y J8 

7J 3 y JO 

r •..••• , U.1>I1.lll\t I I 

Nmnhtr or Rrquirrd lloun:ll Numbtr or H.rr111irrd lloun:4~ 

't>-r(}r, .. . II = I(• L.E~r • 'll.ltll..U1.JI .. 1 • .,,.r1t, 

;\ln1k,; 
;\-ta"< ~II.\, l'erccn111~ Scotc.S Ot 

·111rgt.•I CO i 10 
\fo1L~ ' scale' J Marko. 

('OJ 

40 tJO J y J I 
40 6) J y J ) 

40 90 J y J s 
40 18 J y 2 s 
40 18 3 y 3 l 

40 18 J y 4 s 
40 78 J y 4 ) 

40 78 l \' 4 I 

40 78 J y ) l 

40 80 J y ) ) 

J O 70 J y J I 

JO 88 J y ,I l 
J O 88 J y l l 

J O 7J J y J l 
40 90 J y J l 

40 78 J y 4 l 

40 78 J y J l 
40 95 3 y 5 I 
40 93 J y 2 l 

40 80 J \' 4 l 

40 80 J y J s 
40 78 J y 2 l 
JO 80 ) y l l 

40 71 3 y J l 

40 83 3 y ,, ) 

40 15 J y ) ) 

40 7) J y ) s 
40 80 J y l ) 

40 7l J \' 4 I 

JO 8l J y l ) 

40 ')J J y J l 

,JO 78 J y J l 

J O 78 J y J l 

40 8) J y 4 5 
40 71 3 y l l 

40 85 J y l l 
40 80 J y l ) 

40 80 J y 2 l 
40 80 3 y 4 5 
40 78 J \' 2 5 
40 SJ J y J l 

40 91 J \' 5 l 
40 70 J y 2 l 
40 71 J \' 2 ) 

,10 78 J \' ) l 

40 91 J y s I 
40 9J J y l I 
40 8J J \' 4 I 
40 9l 3 y s s 
40 71 3 y 2 l 

~{&, 
3\l·ae: Col!ege of Pharmacy 

B.:1rc~1c,rc-SSO 090 

Pl·rcc11t11~ Sc.:orc,; o, 

' ,c;,ld J 

1,0 J 

60 J 
60 J 

40 I 

60 J 

80 3 

80 J 
80 3 

60 J 

60 ) 

60 ) 

80 J 
,,o I 

60 J 

60 J 

80 J 

60 3 

100 J 

•10 I 

10 J 

60 ) 

40 I 

40 I 

60 J 

80 ) 

60 J 

60 J 
40 I 

80 J 

100 J 

60 J 

60 ) 

60 J 
80 J 

100 J 

40 I 
40 I 

40 I 
80 J 

40 I 

60 J 

100 J 

J O I 
,10 I 

100 J 

100 3 

100 J 
80 ) 

100 J 
40 I 

Ta,~cl 

y 

y 
y 

~ 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

" y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
N 
y 
y 

N 
N 
y 
y 
y 
y 

N 
y 
y 
y 
\' 
y 
y 
y 
~ 

~ 

~ 
\' 
N 
y 
y 

" " \' 
\ ' 

\' 
y 
y 

N 



SI l !P60J9 Swna B V J I •o 71 J 
S2 I 11'6C40 s~c-_.,c....,._ J6 40 90 J 
SJ II P6041 S..mr~ A 39 •o •• J 
~ I IP6044 1:sh. R H •o gs J 
IS IIP604~ \ &m".uu \ J< ,o u l 
56 11!'604o \ l\"'C'L C )2 • O 10 J 
l7 I 1!'6047 Wans:a!a:,Sar-1 ]2 40 10 J 
l l 11!'6049 YW'.as""-.r.J C 16 40 90 J 
l 9 IIP60l0 Y ash,,.-a.-:U'\.YJ P C J2 •o 80 J 
60 IIP60l4 k.~lu ,'af.bh.av JO :o 7S J 
61 l 9PJJ l 7 Pn .,,.,, 1blush<I, )4 40 II J 
62 l9PJJI I SUS.~ m1!1~.d rubm JJ J O I I J 
6J 19PJJl9 s.ffldc \.-OC:ah JO 40 7S J 
64 l9PJJ20 fflvri.ani vs J6 40 90 J 
61 19PJJ2 I lffldhu YS J7 40 9 J J 
66 J0PJJ22 Sum&n1 ru..f'\ lJ 40 8J J 
67 19P JJ2J wnll;a."':.I JO 40 ,~ J 
61 l'-JPlH-' ,VV,tdu ll 40 18 J 
69 l';PJJl..< \~\ &.sbshmar JJ •o SJ J 
70 ·-· ( .._ -1 ,a l"J\l l lr 1 21 J O 70 J 
71 117'0C'4 ab$al U-.ao.on.Pa.t 32 40 80 J 
n 17P90lJ abnuhcl TC J2 •o 10 J 
7J l 71'9 11J Shuhank R J2 40 80 J 
i J l 7P9 1 I! 5)-.Mlu S rrdd\ JO 40 71 J 

ToUI Gr,de 
students " AVG 

NumMr of stude nts 

l1t:ri1dff"• 3 74 74 100 J 
Number of u udenu 

l1r,.chw.. 2 0 74 0 
Number of students 

1,radl!W l 0 74 0 

Course 
Outcome % Gr, de 

CO ! 100 -----1 
CO2 JOO -----1 

Sen.on•! COJ 97.29 2 91 

y J2 J O !0 J y 

y )) 40 I) J y 

y 11 40 
., I \' 

y J 6 JO 90 J y 

y :1 41) 70 J \' 

' " 10 70 I ' \' J I 40 K J 1 ' \' 0 ,n 0 I :-. ,, 
JI J O 78 1 \ ' 

y J I JO 78 J y 

y )4 40 Sl J y 

y 32 J O 80 J y 

y JJ 40 8J J y 

y JS 40 9S J y 
y JO 40 71 J y 

y J I 40 78 J y 
y JJ >O SJ J y 

y J I , o 78 ) y 
y J I •o 78 J y 

\' 0 JO 0 I " y JI J O 78 J \' 
y JO J O 1• J y 
y J I 40 78 J y 
y 28 40 70 J y 

Taul Gr•de 

students " AVG 

72 14 97 1973 2 91892 

0 73 0 

2 73 2 73973 

,alh9e ::oll:;Je of Pharmac'>' 
Banga:ore-560 090 

J 
I 

' 
' J 
1 

l 

1 

1 

2 

• 
2 

2 
l 
J 

• 
J 
J 

J 

J 
J 
J 
4 

J 

' 40 I 'I 

' 61) I y 

' 100 1 y 

' 10 1 y 

) •o I " 
' bO J y 

' KO 1 y 

l 60 J y 

' 60 J y 

' 40 I N 
l 80 J y 

I J O I :,.; 
I 40 I :,.; 

I 100 J y 

I 80 J y 

l RO J y 

l J O I :,.; 

' KO 1 \' 

' RO J y 

< •o I :,.; 
l 60 J y 

l 60 J y 

l 80 J y 

s J O I " 

Totill Griide 

studrnt.s " AVG 

SJ 14 I 71 621 6 2 1486S 

0 14 0 

21 74 28 378A 

Course 
Outcome % Grade 

CO i 7 ) 6216 2 14 

C01 71 62 16 114 

CA COJ 71 6216 2 14 



M-'LLIC[ COLLEGE or Pll-'R.'1-'CT 
111,SILV[P\JRA,CHIKKABANAVA A.A POST . BANCA LORE: -~60090 

I I L' M:1 I ' n !hi DCl ' !! ~ 

lrnunc.: I Phann 
Acadtmc Yu r: 2021-?022 

I _.__ , ..__. 

S NO Rc1 No ~amc- of S1\ldaw 

I IUS9H Abh1shd. 8 N 

2 1aP.S9.SJ Ap.) Mehta 

t aP.S9.S6 Amuh, OP 
l IIP.S957 Anal Kunw Vada, 
4 IIP.S9SI Arr--- Sho-
j IIPl960 ,\sha L 
6 IIP.S961 A,~ Kumar Samanla 
7 l&Pl962 Blwat R Dao, 
I l1'3964 Band Anl.11 Kunw D11ln 
9 11Pl966 Colb,n, DIJw 
10 IIP.S967 Deb 11 Kar 
11 IIPS969 G ~ ·cnd1ran 
12 l lPS97n O1,,-a M 
I) 1 lPS97 I Ounslln 8 J 
14 IRPS9n ES ~bdhushrcc 
15 IIPS974 Gm, .. 
16 IIPl97l Goutlwn Go,.d., Y M 
17 11Pl976 C.O..\h&m II B 
II IIPS971 Huchand K ci.......n. .. -. 
19 I BPS979 Hu1h1tha S 
20 III P5980 Huhcsh Andlwa H L 
21 IIPS9&2 lannth Kwnar M 
ll IIPS9M Ka"',. Shrcc HS 
H IKPS98H Knshna Kwnu Mand.JI 
ll IRPl989 Lwhnu G 
26 I 8P5990 M SuncN 
27 UlPS992 Mala11 8c:n 
2R IKP~?'Jl MO Abunda K:anm 
29 IXP.S9'JS MO An( 

30 I KP.S997 Mc•han.:a G 
l I IIPS991 Mc•._ .... S 
l2 IIP6006 Nawuhrcc G 
J) II P601 I Poo1.21 R 
34 18P6012 Poou S~sh1va K 
35 IHP601J Prem Kumar BR 
36 I iP6014 R.:ib1 Prasad Y .cb, 
37 IKP<.017 R.a11;an S»i 
38 IHPC.020 lun,ttr Vada, 
39 I HP602 I Ruhnu L V 
40 I XP60l.3 Sah2n.i G 
41 18P(.024 SahaN Y Kat11tNn1 
42 IXP6029 Shash1 Mah.Ito 
43 l&PC.030 Shccul I 
44 I RP(.O) I Sh1ln.a O A 
45 IMPMJ) Shrcu L 
46 I KPCtOH Shm-a Udu...., 
47 1XP603S S1ndhu S P 
48 I 8P60J6 S1nllh Wur.>" lndr:11111 
49 lltPt.0)7 Sn\1\..shnu L 
!i0 I KP<,0)X Suhr.all K:irmal..ar 
5 I I KPC.031) Swn;a B V 

~ ... ! •.. ..,, 
I• • 
• I 

L 

·1 

: IMA 

I 

MuLs 
COI-COl .. 

2• 

3' 
26 ., 
l0 
42 
30 

36 
)7 

)? 

l l 
I? 
43 

)9 

l6 
)9 

JI 
32 
ll 
2< 
51 
27 
)2 

)2 

•2 
14 

•• 
l 2 
44 

34 

2• 
l l 

ll 
H 
ll 
)9 

3M 
)2 

12 
4l 
ll 
4? 

54 

IK 
2• 

I I 
Scmatrr: \ 'II th ThN>n 

Sumhcr of Rrnuirrd lloun: ,&~ 
.oc,__, ., __ , , __ ·.r:: .. 

Ma~ 
Malla 

' 
n $$ l 

75 37 I 
7S 4.S I 
75 ll I 
71 6) l 
7l 67 l 
7l l6 2 
75 4n I 
7l 41 I 
7l 49 2 
7l 52 l 
7S S6 l 
75 ,47 I 

71 39 I 
7S ~7 2 
7l II 2 
71 ll 2 
75 7.S l 
75 S? 2 
7l O I 
7l II 2 
7S 43 I 
71 I I 2 
75 l2 I 

7l • • J 
7S )Ci I 
7S .&) I 
7!- S'J 1 
7S .&l I 
n ,,, 2 
71 72 l 
7S 6.& 3 
7S 69 l 
71 19 2 
7S 4S I 
n 11 1 
7S -41 I 
7l ll 2 

75 .&S I 
7S 47 I 
7! l2 2 
7l II 2 
7l 43 I 
7l 69 l 
7l 60 ) 
71 71 l 
7l •I l 
7l 72 ) 
n 24 I 
7l )7 I 

u 

Tarsc, 
VI'S 

N 
N 
y 
y 

N 

N 
N 
)I 

N 
N 

)I 

s 
y 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
)I 

s 
N 
s 
y 
y 
y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
)I 

N 
N 
N 
N 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

N 
,: 

MAI.U C.[ COl.t.tct: or ,nAR:iolACV 
■71.Sll.VEPURA, C IIIKKA BASAVARA P'OST, BASGAl.OR t:: ·'-''°°'° 

(RC'Cntnlml b) AICTt. PCI ~t• Dtlhl. KC UIIS B•n1i1k1rt1 
t:m1il hi: mq1h1n1aturr•.~mall.cum, Wc:11: "'-.rn•llltc:.ac.ln, Phnnr.: '>J ~J'7Z9"1U 

I I Sub:...ct : IMA I 1 
CounC': 8 .Pharm ISrrnc-,ttr: VII 1h Pnthul 

Ac::1dc:mit Yur: 211? 1-202? 

A 
11A 

Sumh('r of Rrquirnl ll11ur1.: 4~ . . 
l YlJ. I 1-. ·u 

S '-:Q Rc:1 No s,mc: or S1udcn1 

I 11tPS9H Abh11hc\. 0 N 
l I RPS9Sl A~ , Mch1a 
) lllPS9S6 Arnv! l DP 
-I IRP.S?S7 Ami KWT1.11 Yad,1, 
S lllP~9Sll Anui»m Shou 
6 18PS96C'I As~ L 
7 IKPS961 A,11n Kumar S.1nl:lnl3 
k I SP S?62 B~nl R. Dcu1 
? IRPS%-& Bind Anl.11 KumJ;r D1hn 
lfl ltlPS%6 Colb1n11. Ol.h,u 
11 i lllPS%7 Oc;b II K2r 
1l l tKPS'hW G Dc, cnd11:1n 
\J I IKP~'H\\ D1, , a~1 
I.& I UCP~1>71 Ouru1.1n R J 
IS l llpj1J72 EN ~l~ushrtt 
16 lllP~??◄ Gm :1 

17 lllPS9n GoulNmG<mda Y M 
18 IKPS976 GowWm II B 
19 18PS971l Hvtksnd K Choucilun 
20 JlilPS97? Hvsh11.ha S 
21 IRPS980 H11hcsh Andh,11 H L 
22 IKPS()k2 Jn:mlh Kunw M 
ll IMPV)jt.l l\;aP,:a Slvc:c HS 
2.& JKP"'>KK KmhM KWNt M:and;al 
25 lkP"'Jkl} l..;aJ..,hm1 G 
2(, IKP"'>'JO \I Sunc:n:a 
27 I MP"'r>2 \l.11ltt1 lkt.> 
2K IKPS•r)J \10 l\buucb 1':anm 
29 IKPS1J'lS \10 An( 
)R IRPS?97 \1c11h.ln.:a G 
31 l«PS')C)k Mccluru S 
l2 IRP<.1>06 N:h \.JShltC G 
33 I 8P601 I Poou R 
l.& 18P6012 Poou ~hn, K 
JS 18P601l Prtm Kum.a, BR 
JC, lkPf,014 R;at11 Pras:,d Y:a~, 
)7 IKPW\7 Ra .:inS.1h 
J X IKP(1t1211 R:in,C'C'r YW, 
l? I KP(,112 I R;nhm, L V 
-10 I ltP61123 S.J1un., G 
41 I MPM1l4 Sah2n.> Y K31t1nun1 
·'2 IMPlt029 Slwh1 M;atuto 
43 IKP60l0 Sh«tal J 
44 IKP6031 Sh1J03 RA 
.&S I KP603l Sh,c,.a L 
46 I MP60H Sruc,::i Udu":i 
n IMP<,0)" Stndhu s p 
4ft \ltPf10J (, S1neh G.111~,, lndu 11 
-!1J IXP(,t1) 7 Snl,1J..ihm1 L 

M.:u\..sCOI• 

11 
21 

ll 
111 
17 
ll 
20 
20 
22 

17 
2J 
19 
17 
2) 

27 
I? 
24 
26 
2) ,. 
10 
l7 ,. 
211 
21 
!I 
21 ,. 
H 
IK 
22 
22 ,. 
" : , 
21 
lU .. 
2• 
ll 
20 
I? 
I? 
27 
21 
JI 

)j 

ll 
ll 
ll 
ll 
)j 

)j 

)j 

l l 

PtrU"n'u1 Sc.ores °' 

<,) 
•J 
(,ti 

"'' l7 

6) 

l7 
17 

•l 

)~ ,&'J I 
ll 6" l 
JS S.& 2 
l.S -I'> I 

ll •• l 
ll 77 l 
l l kl l 
J S 69 l 
JS 7.& 3 
l~ t,(> ) 

1, 51 l 
l.S "7 l 
H 77 3 
l!- SI 2 
J~ H l 
JS (,U ) 

JS (~ l 

JS till I l 
JS 7.& I J 
ll 69 1 ) 
ll II I 2 
JS 63 l 
lS t,J l 
)' (,'I ) 

)~ (,II ) 

l( f-'1 ) 

J~ "" ) 
I l ~ l> I 2 

35 51 I l 
)!i RO I J 

)j "" ) 
J S S7 2 
ll l< : 
J!i MJ I , 
3.. 77 J 

15 lt'I l 

~ PRINC ... 2r~, 
~ '\io.';) cci\""<'~ r · Pirrroac1 . 1a, . ..... - . • r. ~ 

-1 ... 

T,11c1 Yl'N 
y 
y 
y 
y 

N 
y 
y 

N 
N 
y 

" y 

N 
y 

N 
N 
y 
y 

V 
y 
y 
\ ' 

N 

\' 
y 

\' 
y 

\' 
y 
N 
N 
y 
y 

\' 
\' 

\' 
V 
N 

y 

7 

I 
I 

l 



ll IMP(,(MO SUM,dn Chludh.an H 71 47 I N 

i; IIP60< t S-haA " 7< 6. l y 

l 4 lf!P6<M4 UwR l l 7l •• l y 

H IIP6CM5 Van>u,11 \I 47 7< •. , l y 

l6 IIPl>046 Vn-r:t..C •• 7l ~J l s 

H IAP<0<7 \\'aMalan S.NI JO 7< •• I N 

ll IAP60<9 Ytshanmu C ,o 7l ll l N 

l9 18P60~0 "t'uh"'lnlh'-11 P C lO 7! 67 ) y 

60 l8P60:H1 Uwldda1 ,·11bh.a, 42 7l l6 I N 

., I 9P3l 17 Pra1.1nat1 1bh1t-hd,. '" 15 l l I N 

61 19PJJ1• t.al.sll1 m,hl\dnula.m ◄l 7l 60 l y 

6) 19Plll9 1Jundc:,·00C'lh 42 7l l6 I N 

6◄ 19PJJ20 s.tm'Vln an1 ' " in 7l 67 J y 

6l 19Pllll .rindhu VS 
., 7l 6) J y .. 19P)l22 SwnaN INlh )9 7l ll I N 

"' 111ru,.11, Suhrata Jr:11m,ll,11 IK l l ll I N 

l l IIIPf.0111 "iumalJ V 11 )l 611 1 y 

l2 I ICPf.tMn SuM1dt1 ChauJhln 2) 31 <,<, J y 

l l I IIPf,0◄ 1 Sumrc1h1 /\ 
.,. 3' "'' ) y 

,. UtPt,OU U1ha R 17 )! 77 ) y 

H IRP/.0-ll V11i.h1n1 V 11 l l 1,0 J y 

~(, I MPl1fMf1 Vn d, C 21 Jl "' J y 

l7 JMPMM7 Wan1al1n 5'nJi 20 3l l7 l N 

•• /KPMU'J Yuh.1s"1n1 C l/, J l 7' J y 

•• lllPf,OjO Yuh,1 ,1,nlhu11 P C ll J l /,3 ) y 

.. ll1Pl1M4 lr.tundd,.ir u1bh,:n 22 J l 63 J N 

'" l?P).'.117 Pra11D.J11 abh11hcL 27 Jl 77 l " 
62 l?PJJIM ulo.sh1 m,hnd n1;,l.an1 21 ll "' l y 

6) 19Plll9 i.h1nck ,ai.,c-sh 1• )! l l 2 N 

64 19PJllO 1h1ur.1n1:,n1 ,-s IM Jl ... ) y 

67 19PlllJ .......... ◄) 7l l7 I N 6l 19PJlll 111'1dhu YS 21 ) l .. 3 y 

, .. 19 PU24 11nh1lN )0 7l ,o I N G6 19PJll2 Sum:rin.J miuh IJ Jl 66 ., y 

•• 19Pll1:5 ,w, uh1• Lunw 41 7l l l I N 67 19PJ)23 umakan1 19 ll l 4 2 N 

70 I 7P90t,9 Gunt1 ra, 1 ram 1 l• 7l 51 I " 6K 19P) J H 111sh11ho1 H Jl /,? l y 

--2!_ 17P90.H 1b1u1llh.arl.onur 19 7l )9 I N 

71 17P90ll 1bh1shcl. TC" n 7l n I N 

(,•J 19Pllll 1;,d,n .uh11 l.unur 2U J< H I N 

70 17P')06') Civnt.1 r:n1 ram11 ll )< 63 J y 

7) 17P911l Slwhanl R )) 7l .. I N 71 17P'Jllj4 abt • 11 lo.h:uLon ar ll Jl 61 ) N 

,. 17P9ll l Shntllu S rt'dd, 31 7l .. I " 71 17P'JfljJ .abh1shcL TC IU J l l 7 2 N 

7) 17P'JI IJ Sh,uh.:inL R ll 3l (,(. ) N 

Tout G,,dc 

1Ndcn11 "· AVG 1' 
17JMJI 15 Shn.11h1 S rcdd~ ,. H l l l N 

Number of lludclts "nw!.Ln ) 19 74 25 67568 0 77027 Tot.ti Grade 

Numbct of sutdc:nu R - .. ,n I 28 74 37 k)7X4 
s1udc:nts ,~ A VG 

Numbct of srudc:n1s 

Number of studmu 1rad1n1 I 27 " )6 .. 649 
l11r.1d1n11 J <') 7' M21t,l IIJ)tf.JIJ 

!\umber or s1udcnu 

IMr.1d1n1.? l ll 1' !') 12'>7 

'lumber or ~1udcn1s 

l1!t:W1n • l .I 7' 4 0~40$ 

Coune 

UHl'Vl'A)ITY Outtom, ~ Godt 

COi 2U7 011 Count 

CO2 :ZS.67 0.77 
UHIV(UIIY Ovtcomt " Gn1dt 

t Hta.:Y COJ 2S.67 0.77 
COi 66'161 191 

CO2 66.2162 191 

PllJICTICAl COJ '62162 1.91 

• ?,!!toe Co!!:se ._ f ~·, . .ac, 
- - - .-1a1o~r,-550 3:JO 
- • ::J ..... 

I 



si-.o 

I 
2 
J 
4 

• 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

I I 
12 
I) 

14 

15 
16 

17 
IS 
19 
20 

21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
JO 
JI 
32 

33 
34 
)5 
J6 
J7 
38 
J9 
40 

4 1 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
so 
5 I 
52 

5J 
54 
55 

" "'·""·--~ y ...... ... ,n., 1.2021 

Rc-g ?'\o ~amc of Studtnt 

ur<9<: Abh1 hr\. fi ~ 
18P<9\3 t\ 11.1. ~1thla 
18P59<o Amuh·a OP 
18P~9'7 An1I K umar Yada\' 
18Pl918 Anur>am Show 
18Pl960 Ash, L 
18P5961 A ·an Kumar S1man1..1. 
18P596: Rh.ant R Desai 
18P5964 OinA Ank11 Kumar 01110 
l 8P5966 Colbinr: Olr.har 
I SP\967 Deb n Kar 
18P5969 G 0h'tnd1r1n 
I 8P)9 70 01\--. M 
I 8P5971 Dunstan 8 J 
18P5972 EN ll.bdhushrcc 
I 8P)974 Gut a 
l SP<975 Ir .nu1ham Gowda V M 
18P5976 IGo"'th m II ll 
l 8P5978 I larch1nd 1' Chnudha~ 
18P5979 lbrsh1th1 S 
I 8P5980 fhthe,h i\r,dhva II L 
18P5982 Jav.inth Kumu M 
I 8P5984 Kavva Shrr"r" 11 S 
I 8PS988 Knshna Kumar M11nd1I 
18P5989 Lak11.hm1 r. 
18P5990 M SuncM 
I &PS99:? Ma li111 Ocra 
I SP599J MD Ahund:i Kimm 
I 8PS995 Ml>Aur 
t8P59Q7 Mc,1h:1n'I (i 

18PS998 Mc••hana S 
t8P6006 N i'IWA\hrcc G 
18P601 I PooiaR 
18P6012 Poo a Sad,u;h,v.a K 
t8P6013 Prem Kumar 8 R 
t8P6014 Rabi Praud Yadav 
I 8P60 17 Ramn Sah 
1&1'60 20 Ranvccr Ylldav 
18P6021 Rashnu L V 
181'602) Sahana G 
I 8P6024 Sah:m:i Y K1111m:1n1 

I 8P6029 Sh:1\h1 ~bh.uo 
18P60JO Shcct.111 J 
I 8P603 I Shilna U A 
18P603J Shrcva L 
I SP60J4 Stucv.1 l..:duo:s 
I 8P60J5 Sindhu S 1• 
I 8P6036 S1n 11.h Gauraw Indra 11 

I SP6037 Srrlakshm1 I. 
I 8P60 J8 Subrata K im nak:u 

I 8POOJ9 Suma B V 
l 8P6040 Sunnvdcv Ch:iudh:1~ 
18P6041 Sunrccth:t A 
I 81'6044 Ush:1 R 
I 8P6045 Varshin1 V 

I 
: j 

Marks 
COi . 

rn.rn 

20 
22 
27 
20 
2J 
22 

23 
2J 
l l 
24 
20 
22 
18 
19 
25 
24 
18 
26 
25 
2l 
22 
19 
20 
2 1 
23 
25 
24 
24 
20 
24 
22 
24 
25 
25 
25 
24 
20 
24 
24 
18 
24 
28 
23 
19 
26 
27 
2J 
2J 
27 
9 
18 
25 
28 
25 
2 1 

M ALLICa: COLLEGI: m · l'IIAR~l,\CY ., (' I YfrJ 'HA Clll~~S-L.llilC'u\LOJlL...:SCIUJl!t" 
S11birr1· Plutrm11c , ft .. "',.lltr 

Cnuru: ll .l1hnr111 
S ,-~ ..... nf }t..n11irrd lfnu"' 2-l :o.;11111 1-- .. nf R•,.uirrd lloun · 21 

Tl, - • ~--•i,..n11I .I Thro1-w S,., ,inni'II •II 
~1arks 

Pcrccntll Scores or Mu Pcrccnc.a Scores or Target Max 
C04. i.;calc/ J 

Tugct Marks ge sc.lc/3 YIN 
rn1co 

Marks s• 
30 67 3 y 19 30 6) 3 \' 
JO 7) J \' 20 JO 67 3 \' 
,\0 90 J y 27 JO 90 J y 
JO 6 7 J y 15 10 10 2 N 
JO 77 J y !2 JO 7.l J \' 
10 7) J y 2J JO 77 J y 
30 77 J y 24 JO 80 J y 
JO 77 J y 22 JO 7) J y 
JO 50 2 N 21 JO 70 J y 
30 80 J y 2l 30 77 J y 
30 67 J y 24 30 so J y 

30 7) J V 22 JO 7J J y 
30 60 J y 20 30 67 J y 
JO 6J J \' 21 JO 70 J \' 
JO SJ 3 \' I 5 JO lO 2 N 
JO 80 3 y :4 30 80 J y 
JO 60 J \' " JO 1 \ .1 \' 
JO 87 J \' 26 JO 87 .I \' 
JO 8J 3 \' 2b 30 87 J \' 
JO 77 3 \' 0 30 0 I :,I 

JO 7) J V 2J JO 77 J y 
J O 6J 3 y 23 JO 77 J y 
JO 67 3 y 22 10 73 3 y 
30 70 J y 21 30 70 J y 
JO 77 J V 25 JO 8J J y 
JO 8J J y 24 l O 80 3 y 
30 80 J y 25 30 SJ J y 
JO 80 3 y 22 JO 7J ) \ ' 
JO 67 J y I K JO 60 J \' 
JO 80 J y 2~ JO 8J J \' 
30 73 J y 2l JO 77 J \' 
JO 80 3 y 25 10 8J J y 
JO 8J J y 24 JO so J y 
30 8J 3 y 24 JO 80 J y 
30 83 3 y 24 JO 80 J y 
JO 80 J y 21 JO 8J J y 
30 67 J y 21 JO 70 3 \' 
30 80 3 V 21 JO 70 J \' 
JO 80 J y 25 30 8 ) 3 y 
JO 60 J y 20 JO 6"/ J \' 
JO 80 J y 21 JO 70 J \' 
JO 9J J y 27 30 90 J \' 
JO 77 3 y !ii 30 80 J \' 
30 63 3 y 0 JO 0 I :,; 
JO 87 3 y 26 30 87 3 \' 
Jn 90 J y r, JO 90 3 y 
JO 77 ) y 27 JO 90 J \' 
J O 77 3 y 20 JO 67 J \' 
30 90 J y 28 30 9 J 3 \' 
JO 30 I N 18 JO (,0 J \' 
JO 60 J y 21 JO 70 ) \' 
JO 8J J y 26 JO 87 J y 
30 9J J y 26 JO 87 J \' 
30 8J ) y 20 JO 67 J \' 
JO 70 J y 22 JO 7J J y 

<.,,,.,, ••. VII 

~ 1111hrr of lhn11irrt1 llo uri:4 ~ 
Tit·--- C' 1ntio11 - I ' .... 

Mules 
Max Pcrccn1a Scores or 

COi to Marks scale/ J 
large! 

rn, ge 

10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 
7 10 70 J y 

10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 J \ ' 
10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 3 y 

10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 3 y 

10 10 100 J V 
10 10 100 3 y 

10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 J y 

10 10 100 3 y 
9 10 90 J y 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 J \ ' 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 3 \' 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 J \ ' 
0 10 00 J y 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 3 \ 
8 10 so J \' 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 3 \ ' 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 3 \' 
10 10 100 J \' 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 3 y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 
10 10 100 J y 



S6 18!'6046 V ,, .. kr 22 JO 7J J \' 
S7 IIP6047 W1n11:•l1n S1n1 2J JO 77 J y 
SB I 8!'6049 Yuh1.swtn1 C 24 JO 80 J y 
S9 18PAASO Yu.hW;1nthsa1 r r 2J 10 77 J V 

60 18P60S4 lchtndf'lr..ar v11hha, I l 10 lO 2 N 
61 19P1J 17 Pra 1rut1 1bh1sh,.l.. 24 JO 80 J y 
62 19PJ] 1K al.Jiht md1nti ni kam 2J JO 77 J y 
6 ] 19PJJ 19 sh1ndt' ...,.,,. .. rh I I 10 J7 I N 
64 l9PJJ20 h1var.n IOI \S 26 10 87 J \ ' 
61 19Pl12I 1ndhu YS 27 10 90 J \' 
66 I 19p132> li;;umana m ...... 24 JO 80 J y 
67 19P'12) umakant 10 JO )] I N 
68 l9PJJ24 var1h11h1 2J JO 77 J y 
69 I 9PJJll 11.da, ash1s l..umar 2J 10 77 J V 

70 17""""9 Guota r:av ram 1 21 10 70 J y 
71 171'9014 ab, •ad lr..h11rkonu1 20 JO 67 J y 
72 17P90lJ 1bh1shck TC 0 JO 0 I N 
7J 1171'9111 Shuhan~ R 21 JO 70 J y 
74 17P91 ll <:hru1h1 <; rcdd 2l JO 8J J y 

Total " Gnde 
Number of , tudf'nU 1r•dln1 l 69 74 93.24324 2.797297 
Number of 1tudtnt1 ,,~dine 2 l ,. usm1 
Numbtr ol ,tudenh cradH'!& 1 4 74 S.40540S 

Courn " Grade 
COi 93.24 2.79 

CO! 93.24 2.79 
St-ulon1I COJ 93.24 2.79 

co• 87,83 26] 

cos 87.113 2.63 

C06 87.113 2 63 

l 

16 JO 
24 JO 
26 10 
27. 10 
0 JD 
25 JO 
24 JO 
0 10 
25 10 
24 JO 
25 JO 
0 JO 
25 JO 
24 JO 
0 JO 
22 ) 0 
22 JO 
22 JO 
0 JO 

65 

2 

1 

lJ 2 N 10 10 100 

80 J y 10 10 100 

87 J \' 10 I 0 100 

7J J y 10 I 0 100 

0 I N 10 10 100 

8J J y 10 I 0 100 

80 J y 10 I 0 100 

0 I N 8 10 80 
8J J \' 10 10 100 
80 J y 10 10 100 
8) J y 10 10 100 
0 I N 8 10 80 

8J J y 10 10 100 
80 J y 10 10 100 
0 I N 9 10 90 
7) J y 10 10 100 
7J J y 10 10 100 
7.1 J y 10 10 100 
0 I N 8 I 0 80 

foul " Gr:idt Tot,11 

74 87,83784 2.635135 " 74 2.702703 0 

74 9.459459 0 

Course " Gnde 
COi 100 3 

CO! 100 3 

CA COJ 100 3 

co, 100 3 

cos 100 3 

C06 100 ] 

p~ 
',1alhge College of Pharmacy 

Banaaiore-560 090 

J \' 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J y 
J \' 
J y 
J y 
J y 

" Gr:ide 

74 100 3 

" 0 ,, 0 
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I I Sl"B.JECT: PHARMACY PRACTICE 

Course: B.PIIAR:\1 Semester: VI I 

Academic Year: -2021-2022 I ;\um her of Rcouircd I lou rs: 45 

Marks 
S.NO Reg.No Name of Student CO i-

CO6 
1 18P5952 Abhishek B N 41 

2 18P5953 Ajay Mehta 30 
3 18P5953 Amuh·a DP 47 
4 18P5957 Anil Kumar Yadav 43 
4 18P5958 Anunam Show 46 
5 18P5960 Asha L 40 
6 18P5961 Avan Kumar Samanta 41 
7 18P5962 Bharat R Desai 33 
8 18P5964 Bind Ankit Kumar Dilin 37 
9 18P5966 Colbing Dkhar 42 
10 18P5967 Dcbiit Kar 0 
11 18P5969 G. Devcndiran 39 
12 18P5970 Diw aM 33 
13 18P5971 Dunstan BJ 31 
14 18P5972 E N Madhushree 40 
15 18P5974 Girija 51 
16 18P5975 Goutham Gowda Y M 29 
17 181'5976 Gowtham II B 50 
18 181'5978 H archand K Choudharv 44 
19 18P5979 Harshitha S 40 
20 18P5980 Hithcsh Aradhva H L 48 
21 18P5982 Javanth Kumar M 44 
23 18P5984 Kavva Shrec 1-1 S 36 
24 181'5988 Krishna Kumar Manda! 40 
25 18P5989 Lakshmi G 34 
26 18P5990 M. Suncna 40 
27 18P5992 Malati Bera 32 
28 18P5993 MD Aburida Karim 40 

29 18P5995 MD Arif 55 

30 18P5997 Mcghana G 39 

31 18P5998 Meghana S 50 

32 18P6006 Naw ashree G 44 

33 18P601 I Pooia R 48 
34 18P6012 Pooja Sadashiva K 51 

35 181'6013 Prem Kumar 13 R 33 

36 181'6014 Rabi Prasad Yadav 39 

37 181'60 17 Raian Sah 39 

38 18P6020 Ranvecr Yadav 43 

39 18P6021 Rashmi L V 34 
40 18P6023 Sahana G 33 
41 181'6024 Sahana Y Ka11imani 40 
42 18P6029 Shashi Mahato 46 
43 18P6030 Shcetal J 0 
44 181'603 1 Shi Ina BA 36 
45 181'6033 Shrcva L 48 
46 18P6034 Shrcva Uduoa 37 
47 18P6035 Sindhu SP 43 
48 181'6036 Sin!!h Gauraw lndrajit 0 
49 18P6037 Srilakshmi L 44 
50 181'60~8 Subrata Karmakar 46 . 

<:;O\..LEGt "..\. 
«., O.,c, {'. 

~~-\{ ~ -S:? I -¢ 

' I :::t Q4 ~ .. I ~ \ 
i Cf:lc, ll1 

~ \ . ~ 1~ ' ~ {? 
~GALORE- • ' ... _ ,.., a 

Max Pcrccntag 
Marks e 

75 55 
75 40 

75 63 
75 57 
75 61 
75 53 
75 55 
75 44 
75 49 
75 56 
75 0 
75 52 
75 44 
75 41 
75 53 
75 68 
75 39 
75 67 
75 59 
75 53 
75 64 
75 59 
75 48 
75 53 
75 45 
75 53 
75 43 
75 53 
75 73 
75 52 
75 67 
75 59 
75 64 
75 68 
75 44 
75 52 
75 52 
75 57 
75 45 
75 44 
75 53 
75 61 
75 0 
75 48 
75 64 
75 ,19 
75 57 
75 0 
75 59 
75 61 

Scores or 
Target YIN 

sca le/ 3 

2 N 
I N 
3 y 

2 N 
3 y 

2 y 

2 N 
I N 
2 N 
2 N 
I N 
2 N 
I N 
I N 
2 N 
3 y 

I N 
3 y 

2 N 
2 N 
3 N 
2 N 
I N 
2 N 
I N 
2 N 
I N 
2 N 
3 N 
2 N 
3 y 

2 y 

3 y 

3 N 
I N 
2 N 
2 N 
2 N 
I N 
I N 
2 N 
3 N 
I N 
I N 
3 y 

2 y 

2 y 
I y 

2 y 

3 N 

I 1 J. 
~ _--'.-... t.,. 

v1alltg2 ..... -11~ge , 
L" Ph"'rmao 
560 CJ90 . BangarJre-



51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

73 
74 

\ 

l 

~l 11 

I)~, ,i~\ 

18P6039 
18P6040 
18P6041 
18P6044 
18P6045 
18P6046 
18P6047 
18P6049 
I 8P6050 
18P6054 
19P3317 
19P3318 
19P33 19 
19P3320 
19P3321 
19P3322 
19P3323 
19P3324 

Suma B V 
Sunnvd~v Chnudhai, 

Sunrcctha /\ 
Usha R 
Varshini. V 
Vivck C 
\Vansalan Sana 
Yashaswini C 
Yashwanthsai P C 
khandckar vaibhav 
Praiapati abhishck 
sakshi milind niakam 
sh i ndc yogcsh 
shivaranjani vs 
sindhu YS 
Sumana maity 
umakant 
varshitha 

19P3325 ,vadav ashis kumar 
17P9069 
17P9054 
17P9053 
I 7P9 11 3 
17P9115 

• I -

'" j; :!p})l"; 
. '.1'?1) 

• • t I 
• I 

Guota ravi ram ji 
abigai l kharkongar 
abhishck TC 
Shashank R 

Shruthi S reddy 

Number of students gradi ng 3 
Number of students grading 2 

Number of students gradi ng 1 

UNIVERSITY 

THEORY '. 

- . 
:. ! . _ 

__ :·~~ --
-

. ,, 

l~ 
t ... 
! 

39 75 52 2 N 

44 75 59 2 N 

56 75 75 3 y 

40 75 53 2 y 

46 75 61 3 y 

33 75 44 I N 

42 75 56 2 N 

53 75 71 3 N 

42 75 56 2 y 

38 75 51 2 N 

30 75 40 I N 

39 75 52 2 y 

43 75 57 2 N 

40 75 53 2 y 

34 75 45 I y 

45 75 60 3 N 

40 75 53 2 N 

39 75 52 2 N 

40 75 53 2 N 

40 75 53 2 N 

41 75 55 2 N 

38 75 51 2 N 

50 75 67 3 N 

42 75 56 2 N 

Total Grade 

students % AVG 

17 74 22.973 0.68919 

39 74 52.7027 

18 74 24.3243 

Course 
Outcome % Grade 

COl 
CO2 

C03 

C04 

cos 
COG 

24.3 0.72 

24.3 0.72 

24.3 0.72 

24.3 0.72 

24.3 0.72 

24.3 0.72 

~ 
PRINCIPAL, 

"1all1ge College of PharmaC\1 

·--...., - "",-,-,._si~O 09C 
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\IAI.I.IG[ COLL[C[ m· r t1AM.\1ACV 
. , •. SII.Vtrt.'RA. CHIKKAIIANAVARA r o.,,. IIA., C:AI.ORt: -~IIMn 

s.,IN-t IP-II • '"rJ" l~--,.,V L>"""'-----,,V't"C""l 1/" l l -11 

AH4itMk \ .-•n Zlll- 20U Cwn,; D.Phum 
~'"ro1u1 VII 

:,,;....,aw, •' R,qwln-tl 11-un: U N11'"kr•fRrn1.1ln .. ll~n: JZ Numlk' r ar lh11ulr,1l lt1MJr1 . .J~ 

ThN,n Sn,i-.1 .1 Tlw-en X u lM•l •It Th,11n c-,~• mitdr m.ark.o 

Mul, ~(:j; (lt M..r\.1 tii;;,. .... \'.IA' \-t.a1\.1 t:C I I \lta,M,u\.• l'nu:n1111c ''""·' '"' r■,i:e1 

'"° """" Namtd""'ltoltMII COi. CO2 
'-U, M•t\• ,_.,, .,...,, T■1p.e1 Yi'N l'fl\('().I 

Ma, Mu\. I Pffixnl..lFC' 
'<C■kfl 

r.,,~-s 
h•lll-l ~Id• 

I IIP59Sl Abtushtk 8 S ,, ,. 
" ' y " •o .. , ' y • '" '" ' y 

: 11Pl9ll An Mehta lJ 
,. 

" ' y " 
,. 

'" ' y ' IU ~. I y 

' 1 IP~9S6 Amut>,"11 0P :, .. "' ' y :·, "' 
., I y ' IC, ~. I y 

. I BP~9~7 An,I "'-umai Yadi" :• ,n 
" ' ' " "' ... I y ' IU ~· ' y 

I IIP~9~S Anunam Sho" :,, "' 
., I y :·> 1,, . ., ' 

,. ' IU "' ' y 

• 11Pl960 A.sha L n "' 'JO I y :, '" ,, 1 ' y • "' 
.,, I y 

' 11Pl961 A van K uma, Saman1a ,. ,o ., ' y !•) •o ., I y •I '" .. , ' y 

• 11Pl96l Bhaa1 R Desai ,. JO " J y " JO 'JO I y ' 10 "' ' y . 11Pl964 Bmd Ank.11 Kumar D,ho ll ,. 9l J y II JO " ' y • 10 '" ' y 

10 11Pl966 Corbmt' Dkhu 26 JO " ' y ll •o •J J y • 10 'JO ' y 

II 11Pl967 Dtb111KM II JO 9J J y ,. JO IO \ y • "' "" I y 

II 11Pl969 G Oevmchran " JO IO l y l7 
,. •)O ) y 10 10 l W ' y 

" IIP5970 Dwv• M 26 .. .., \ y 21 •o 'JO J y • 10 ~· ' y 

1, IIP5971 Duns1an 8 J ll JO " ' y " •o "" ' y •) '" 
.. , I y 

" I IR.P\0'7'1 IJ::,..: ... _.n.. .. - L. II .. " ' y ,, JO '" ' N /, 10 
,., ' y 

1• 11Pl974 Gin1a II )0 .. ' y ,. IO 
,,. ' y ., "' .,, I y 

17 ISPl97l Goulham Gowda Y M ll 10 " ' y ,, '" " I y ., 10 
,. I y 

" l&Pl976 Go"1ham H D ,, 
'" "" l y ,. "' •)I ' y ' l U '" I y 

" 18Pl 078 llardund K Choudh•~ 2• 
,. .. ' y " 10 .,, ' y ' 10 '" I y 

lO IBP5979 Harshnha S ll JO •J ' y ll '" 
.,. ' ' 11, "' ' y 

l1 IBP59S0 Hnhcsh Aradhva H L " )0 IO l y II JO ,, I y • 10 "' ' y 

ll I 8Pl912 h\'Mlth Kumv M 2' lO IO J y II )0 " ' y ' 10 70 I y 

,, 18Pl9S4 Ka,'\'J Shrcc )I S 19 JO ., ' y 1• •o ., ' y ' "' 
,., ' y 

" 11Pl988 Knshna Kurrw MandaJ 0 "' u I N 0 10 0 1 y 0 IU " I y 

II ISPl9S9 Lakshm1G ll •o ,, 
' y " •o " I y ' "' ~. I y 

,. IIP5990 M Suncna ll '" ., l y ,. '" " I y ' lU "' ' y 

" IBP5992 Mal:au Ucra ,, JO "" ' y :, '" " ' y ,, 11, ~· I y 

" IBP599J MD J\bunda K 1mm l7 '" 
.,, ' y ,. '" ... I y ' I" '" I y 

,, IBl'l99l MDAnf " JO •,O ' y '' 
•(, ,,. I y , llO "' ' y 

JO 18Pl997 Mccllana G " •o " ) y " I U " ' y ' 10 '" ' y 

l1 18PS998 Mce.hana S " lO " ) y l9 )0 " ' y • 10 •,O ' y 

" IBP6006 l\'1\/Yllhr« G IS )0 Al l y " JO ., \ y ' 10 70 J y 

ll 18P601 I Poo1a R " JO OJ ' y " JO '0 J y 10 10 ""' ' y 

" 18P6012 Poo1.11 S1dash1va K ,. lO ... ' y '' •o ,,, I y 1" 10 100 ' y 

i, 18P601) Prem Kunw OR l1 '" ~· ' y ,. "' '" I y ' "' '" ' 
,. 

,. IBP6014 Rabi Prasad Yadav :,. "' " ' y " '" .,. I y • 10 '" ' y 

" IIP6017 k11an Sah " "' '" ' y " '" " 1 y I, IU '" I y 

" IIP6020 Ra.n1,"CC1 Yad3v l7 •o •,o I y ,, "' •)I ' y ' I" "" I y 

19 IIP6021 Rashm1 L V 21, •u ., J y , s 10 " ' y . 1" "" I y 

•• IIP6023 Sahana G II )0 Al J y " JO Y) ' y •1 '" •x, ' y 

" IIP6024 Sahana Y Kanmaru II JO ., J y " JO 9' l y ' 10 'JO ' y 

<l IIP6029 Shash1 Mah110 " JO ., l y l9 JO '' ' y • 10 90 J y 

0 IIP60JO Shee1.tl J l7 JO 90 l y II JO ., ) y • 10 '"' ' y .. IIP60JI Sh,loa DA lO JO 67 ) y ,. )0 " J N • 10 "" ' y 

<S IIP60Jl Shr~'I L " 
,. •I) J y 19 JO ')7 ' y • 10 .. , \ y .. IIP60)4 Shm,. Uduo, " •o ., J y :, ,,, .. ' y 10 10 lW ' y 

., IIP60Jl Sindhu SP n )0 •)7 I y 19 •o .,, ' y • I" •Al ' y 

" IIPGOJ6 Sml!h Gauuw Indra 11 "' "' " ' ~ ,. lo .,. : y • 1" I y .. IIP61\J1 Srilakshm, I. ,, '" ... ' y 19 ... .,, ' y • IIO ... ' y 

lO l!P60JA Subr111 K3rmakar ,, '" •)l I y 2S '" •) I ' 
,. 8 11' "' ' ' 

L_ 



ll IIP60J9 s..,.. D \ lO .. ., ' 
" ll1'6<MO Sumvc!<, Chaudh~ ,. .. ., I 

ll IIP6<MI Sirr«cl.a A ,, ID 10 ' ,. 
''"°'' L'sll>R ,. "' ... I 

" IIP60,I\ \ 'arshuv V ,, 1(1 " I 

,. IIP61Mc, \'weltC ,,. "' 
,, I 

" IIP6CM7 \l lnWVI SIN :, 10 ., I 

" ll1'6<M9 , 1a..U\U\\,n1 r ,. "' " I 

" IIP60\0 Yashwanthsai PC n ,. ,0 I 

,,, IIP60!14 khandel.&r vaibhav ,. ,o ., 1 

6 1 19Pll l7 P1111an1u abh1shtl ,. JO 91 ) 

., 19Pllll salsh, rnihnd niahm " JO " J 

6J 19Pll19 shlnde ,o•esh ,. ) 0 " J .. 19Pll 20 sh1,wan1an1 ,,: ,. )0 " ) 
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•• 19P33B 'ada, ash1s kumar 19 •o ., .1 
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7l l7P90ll ahluMTC 21 )0 70 l 
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Total Gndt 

student, " AVG 

NUTTIIHf of llr.,0.f\tJ 1111,,n,: l 12 ,. g7_,2973 2.911919 

Numt,rr ol ltvdt"tl fldlnr 2 l 74 1.351351 

NufTl~r of11int,nu •rad1n1 l l ,. 1.351351 

CourR 

Oulcome % Gt11de 

COi 98 61 1.9S 

CO2 98.63 2.95 

Senio1111I COl 95.94 2.87 

C04 95.94 2.87 
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y 28 10 " 
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y 27 )0 ,0 

y 21 ) 0 9J 

y ,. 10 " y ,. 10 " 
Total 
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71 74 

0 74 
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I y 10 "' ll• t I 

I y 10 1n 1((1 I 

I ,. 10 I" 11, 1 I 

I y I 10 ~· 1 
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I y 1 10 '" 1 

I N • 10 (.0 1 

1 y 10 10 100 1 

I y • 10 II() 1 

) N • 10 "' I 

' y 9 10 "' J 

I y 9 "' 
,., 1 

1 y ' I" 
,., 1 

I N • IU '" 1 

I y 9 10 "' 1 

I y I IU .. 1 

1 N • "' '" 1 

1 y 8 10 "' ) 

) y 7 10 70 J 

' y 8 10 '" 1 

1 N 7 10 '" 1 

Grad, Total 

" AVG studrnls " 
95.94 2.878178 74 74 

95.94 0 74 

95.94 0 74 

Counr 

Oulcomr " COi 
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CA CO) 

C04 
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,. ,., 
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. ., ' y 18 "' 
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'1udent, " AVG 

Number of 11ud1nl1 1r1dln1 3 12 74 97.2973 2.918919 

N11rr1ber of 1tuden11 uadln 2 I 74 l .3Sl3Sl 

N11mber of 11\ldtnU 1rtd1n1 1 I 74 l .3SU S1 

Cou"e 
Outcome % Grade 

COi 98 63 2.9S 

CO2 98.63 2.9S 

Senloli• I C03 9S.94 2.87 
C04 9S.94 2 .87 
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MALLIGE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
- #71, SILVEPURA, CH IKKABANAVARA POST, BANGALORE: -560 090 

SUBJECT: IP-II 

Course: B.Pharm 

Academic Year: 2021-2022 

S.NO 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Reg.No 

18P5952 

18P5953 
18P5956 
18P5957 
18P5958 
18P5960 
18P5961 
18P5962 
18P5964 
18P5966 
18P5967 
18P5969 
18P5970 
18P5971 
l 8P5972 
18P5974 
18P5975 
18P5976 
18P5978 
18P5979 
18P5980 
18P5982 
18P5984 
18P5988 
18P5989 
18P5990 
18P5992 
18P5993 
18P5995 
18P5997 
18P5998 
18P6006 
18P601 l 
18P6012 
18P6013 
18P6014 
l8P6017 
18P6020 

18P602 1 

18P6023 

' I 
I 

• . i 
.._ t ' l 

-o, 
:i:,. 
.::0 ;-,,. 

""' 

' ,, . , _ _ _ _ _ I 

I'· 

Name of Student Marks CO i 
CO4 

Abhishek B N 45 

Ajay Mehta 39 

Amulya DP 30 

Anil Kumar Yadav 29 

Anupam Show 43 

Asha L 48 

Avan Kumar Samanta 38 

Bharat R Desai 31 

Bind Ankit Kumar Dilio 0 

Colbing Dkhar 41 

Debjit Kar 32 

G. Devendiran 38 

Divva M 32 

Dunstan BJ 0 

E N Madhushree 34 

Girija 49 

Goutham Gowda Y M 42 

Gowtham H B 37 

Harchand K Choudharv 44 

Harshitha S 50 

Hithesh Aradhya H L 37 

Jayanth Kumar M 38 

Kavya Shree H S 50 

Krishna Kumar Manda! 35 

Lakshmi G 53 

M. Sunena 32 

Malati Bera 39 

MD Aburida Karim 40 

MD Arif 48 

Meghana G 63 

Meghana S 42 

Navyashree G 0 

Pooia R 48 

Pooia Sadashiva K 51 

Prem Kumar B R 36 

Rabi Prasad Yadav 42 

Rajan Sah 34 

Ranveer Yadav 44 

Rashmi L V 30 

Sahana G 42 

I:nc:L J.b- , n 0 'Pho UJ'f)Ql"J' - I 
Semester: Vllth V 

Number of Required Hours: 45 

Max Marks Percentage 
Scores or Target YIN 
scale/ 3 

75 60 3 y 

75 52 2 N 

75 40 I N 

75 39 I N 

75 57 2 y 

75 64 3 y 

75 51 2 N 

75 41 I N 

75 0 I N 

75 55 2 N 

75 43 I N 

75 51 2 N 

75 43 I N 

75 0 I N 

75 45 I N 

75 65 3 y 

75 56 2 N 

75 49 2 y 

75 59 2 N 

75 67 3 y 

75 49 2 N 

75 51 2 N 

75 67 3 y 

75 47 I N 

75 71 3 y 

75 43 I N 

75 52 2 N 

75 53 2 N 

75 64 3 y 

75 84 3 y 

75 56 2 N 

75 0 I N 

75 64 3 y 

75 68 3 y 

75 48 I N 

75 56 2 N 

75 45 I N 

75 59 2 N 

75 40 I N 

75 56 2 N 

r ~ , 
'VlalltCJE C ., - ,-,·=-0 • 



41 l8P6024 
42 18P6029 
43 l8P6030 
44 18P603 1 
45 18P6033 
46 18P6034 
47 18P6035 
48 l8P6036 
49 18P6037 
so 18P6038 
51 18P6039 
52 18P6040 
53 l8P604 I 
54 I 8P6044 
ss 18P6045 
56 l8P6046 
57 18P6047 
58 18P6049 
59 18P6050 
60 18P6054 
61 l9P33 l7 
62 l9P33 18 
63 19P33 19 
64 l9P3320 
65 19P332 1 
66 l9P3322 
67 l9P3323 
68 19P3324 
69 19P3325 
70 17P9069 
71 l7P9054 
72 l1P9053 
73 17P9 11 3 
74 17P91 IS 

.. t 1 

r 

BANGl\'0 . . - · 

Sahana Y Kattimani 
Shashi Mahato 
Sheetal J 
Shilpa B A 
Shreya L 
Shreya Udupa 
Sindhu S P 
Singh Gauraw lndraj it 
Srilakshmi L 
Subrata Kannakar 
Suma B V 
Sunnydev Chaudhary 

Supreetha A 
Usha R 
Varshini. V 

Vivek C 
Wansalan Sana 
Yashaswini C 
Yashwanthsai P C 
khandekar vaibhav 
Prajapati abhishek 
sakshi milind niakam 
shinde yogesh 
shivaranjani vs 
sindhu YS 
Sumana maity 
umakant 
varshitha 
yadav ashis kumar 
Gupta ravi ramji 
abigail kharkongar 

Jabhishek TC 

Shashank R 
Shruthi S reddy 

Number of student s grading 3 

Number of students grading 2 

Number of students grading 1 

V 

,~ 

Liniyersity 

30 
43 
44 

29 
43 

43 
60 
0 
52 

43 

SI 

29 

52 
46 

41 

52 
41 

42 
40 

41 
37 
45 
37 
46 
50 
40 
43 
37 
26 
41 
31 
37 
38 
32 

19 

34 

21 

Course 

Outcome 

COl 
CO2 
C03 
C04 

75 40 I N 

75 57 2 N 

75 59 2 N 

75 39 I N 

75 57 2 N 

75 57 2 N 

75 80 3 y 

75 0 I N 

75 69 3 y 

75 57 2 N 

75 68 3 y 

75 39 I N 

75 69 3 y 

75 61 ] y 

75 ss 2 N 

75 69 3 y 

75 55 2 N 

75 56 2 N 

75 53 2 N 

75 55 2 N 

75 49 2 N 

75 60 3 y 

75 49 2 N 

75 61 3 y 

75 67 3 y 

75 53 2 N 

75 57 2 N 

75 49 2 N 

75 35 I N 

75 55 2 N 

75 41 I N 

75 49 2 N 

75 51 2 N 

75 43 I N 

Total Grade 

students % AVG 

74 25.67568 0.77027 

74 45.94595 

74 28.37838 

% Grade 

26.02 0.78 
26.02 0.78 

26.02 0.78 

26.02 0.78 
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l ISPS•Sl .\,a, \1thta .. 
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• IIPS961 Avan Kunw Samania n 
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IBP60JO Shc<UJ J 
IIP60JI Shi/n1 8 A 

IIPGO)J ShrC'\'I L 
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II P60)5 S1ndhu SP 
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IIP6,0CI Sunr«lha A 

IIP60U Usha R 
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"'"°"'' 
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::.,0 
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' -tc 
(<, 

•.._, BANG~-~r .... ,-' .,. 

,. •o .. I V 

" .. .. ' y 

" .. .. I V 

, . •o "' ' V 

' .. •7 I y .. '" .. I y 

ll .. ·1 ' ' ,. I O •7 I ,. 
:• •o .. I N ,. "" " I r 

l7 .. Q(\ J V 

" 10 •1 J V 

" JO ., l V ,. ,. 17 ' V 

ll '" " ' V ,. .. .. J V 

" 
,. 9 1 \ y 

l7 •o .. I V 

" .. "' ' N 

" "' .. ) V 

lJ \0 77 \ V 

0 JO 0 I N 

" JO " J V 

" )0 • 1 J y ,, ) 0 T1 ) V 

0 JO 0 I N 

l7 JO .. J V 

" JO 70 ) y ,. 10 " \ V 

ll '" " I V 

ll '" " J V ,. JO ,1 J V 

ll )0 70 ) V 

Tot.ii Grad• 

stud•nh " AVG .. " 91. 2432' l 797297 

0 74 0 

s 74 Ei.756757 

CourH 

Outcom• " Grad• 

COi 93.Sl 2.79 

CO2 91.S:Z 2.79 

COJ 93 S2 2.79 

C04 91.U 2.756 

cos 9 1.l'J :Z.7S6 

C06 91.U ,US& 

" 0 

" ,. ,. 
" " 
" l7 

21 
21 ,. 
ll 

" l l 

lS 

21 

l7 
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'' " 
16 ,. 
21 
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,,, .. y '" "' 11-'• 

'" " I y ' "' 
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,, ., ' y • '" "' 
'" ,,7 ' y 10 '" IU• 

10 .. ' r I 11, ~, 
\ 0 " \ V I II• "' 
•o 9 1 I V 10 10 '"" 
JO 97 ' V 10 10 ,on 

JO 9J J V 10 10 100 

JO " J y ' 10 ll(J 

JO 70 ' y I 10 ,0 

... " ) V 7 "' 70 

JO n I V ' '" ~· 
•o .. , I r ' II• "' 
"' " I N ' "' '" ,,, '" I V 10 "' '"'' 
_\(I " I V I 11, "' ,. 

" I y I "' "' 
JO 97 ) y ' 10 90 

)0 ,, ' V • "' "' 
JO " J y ' 10 90 

JO 17 J V ' 10 KO 

JO "" ) V ' IO "' 
10 "' l V ' II• "' 
'" •O(l I V • "' ~. 
"' •1 ' V • '" 

,,, 
10 .,. l y ' II• "' 
'" ... I y I "' "' 
"' " I N 7 "' "' 

Tolal Gude Total 

studenu " AVG students 

•• 74 91.l'J l 156151 74 74 

0 74 0 74 

' 74 0 74 
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Oulcom• 
COi 

COl 

CA COJ 

C04 
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C06 
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" AVG 

100 l 
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100 l 

100 l 

100 l 
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MALLIGE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
--

#71 , SILVEPURA, CHIKKABANAVARA POST, BANGALORE: -560 090 

Subiect:NDDS 1\/ 0\/o l 1>"i11c 1)r, 0, u, M 1 r ,...<..+orn 
Course: B.Pharm \. Semester: VIY th u 

Academic Year: -2021-2022 I Number of Required Hours: 

Marks 
Max Percenta Scores or Target 

S.NO Reg.No Name of Student CO i-

CO6 
Marks ge scale/ 3 YIN 

I \8P5952 Abhishek B N 4 1 75 55 2 N 

2 18P5953 Aiav Mehta 32 75 43 I N 

3 18P5953 Amulya DP 50 75 66 3 y 

4 \8P5957 Anil Kumar Yadav 37 75 49 2 N 

5 18P5958 Anupam Show 46 75 61 3 y 

6 18P5960 Asha L 43 75 57 2 N 

7 18P596\ Ayan Kumar Samanta 37 75 49 2 N 

8 18P5962 Bharat R Desai 43 75 57 2 N 

9 18P5964 Bind Ankit Kumar Di lip 37 75 49 2 N 

JO 18P5966 Colbing Dkhar 35 75 47 I N 

11 18P5967 Debiit Kar 31 75 41 I N 

12 18P5969 G. Devendiran 48 75 64 3 y 

13 18P5970 Divva M 49 75 65 3 y 

14 18P5971 Dunstan BJ 31 75 41 I N 

15 I 8P5972 E N Madhushree 48 75 64 3 y 

16 18P5974 Giri ja 53 75 71 3 y 

17 18P5975 Goutham Gowda Y M 37 75 49 2 N 

18 I 8P5976 Gowtham H B 49 75 65 3 y 

19 18P5978 Harchand K Choudharv 33 75 44 I N 

20 18P5979 Harshitha S 40 75 53 2 N 

2 1 18P5980 Hithesh Aradhya H L 44 75 59 2 N 

22 18P5982 Javanth Kumar M 42 75 56 2 N 

23 18P5984 Kavva Shree H S 55 75 73 3 N 

24 18P5988 Krishna Kumar Manda] 46 75 61 3 y 

25 18P5989 Lakshmi G 46 75 61 3 y 

26 18P5990 M. Sunena 40 75 53 2 N 

27 l 8P5992 Malati Bera 50 75 67 3 y 

28 18P5993 MD Aburida Karim 43 75 57 2 N 

29 18P5995 MD Arif 24 75 32 I N 

30 18P5997 Meghana G 46 75 61 3 y 

31 18P5998 Meghana S 43 75 57 2 N 

32 18P6006 Navvashree G 56 75 75 3 y 

33 18P601 I Pooia R 5 1 75 68 3 y 

34 18P6012 Pooia Sadashiva K 5 1 75 68 3 y 

35 18P6013 Prem Kumar B R 35 75 47 I N 

36 \8P6014 Rabi Prasad Yadav 43 75 57 2 N 

37 18P6017 Rajan Sah 35 75 47 1 N 

38 18P6020 Ranveer Yadav 40 75 53 2 N 

39 18P6021 Rashmi L V 31 75 4 1 I N 

40 18P6023 Sahana G 39 75 52 2 N 
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41 18P6024 Sahana Y Kattimani 36 

42 18P6029 Shashi Mahato 54 

43 18P6030 Shcetal J 31 

44 18P6031 Shi lpa BA 39 

45 18P6033 Shrcya L 52 

46 18P6034 Shreya Udupa 33 

47 18P6035 Sindhu SP 56 

48 18P6036 Singh Gauraw lndraj it 0 

49 18P6037 Srilakshmi L 54 

so 18P6038 Subrata Karmakar 52 

51 18P6039 Suma B V 44 

52 18P6040 Sunnydev Chaudhary 38 

53 18P6041 Supreetha A 49 

54 18P6044 Usha R 42 

55 18P6045 Yarshini . V 36 

56 18P6046 Vivek C 39 

57 18P6047 Wansalan Sana 30 

58 18P6049 Yashaswini C 41 

59 18P6050 Yashwanthsai PC 45 

60 18P6054 khandekar vaibhav 34 

61 19P3317 Prajapati abhishek 58 

62 l9P3318 sakshi milind niakam 49 

63 19P3319 Shinde yogesh 34 

64 19P3320 shivaranjani vs 51 

65 19P3321 sindhu YS 36 

66 19P3322 Sumana maity 40 

67 19P3323 umakant 40 

68 19P3324 varshitha 42 

69 19P3325 yadav ashis kumar 43 

70 17P9069 Gupta ravi ramii 37 

71 17P9054 abigail kharkongar 38 

72 17P9053 abhishek TC 38 

73 17P9113 Shashank R 53 

74 17P9115 Shruthi S reddy 0 

Number of students 

grading 3 26 

Number of students 

grading 2 31 

Number of students 

grading 1 17 

... 
·- · 

,t 
cq:. 

- . ·-·- Course 
7 1 !.-. 

- . . P. Outcome . . . 
• h• COl 

CO2 

University C03 

C04 

\ 
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C06 

r 

I 
) I ~fj I~ c:t.~ E 

~ ,-. 
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<>' .:IQ 3~~,'\c:, 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

Total 

students 

74 

74 

74 

% 

35.1351 

35.1351 

35.1351 

35.1351 

35.1351 
35.1351 

48 
72 

41 
52 
69 
44 
75 
0 
72 

69 
59 
51 
65 
56 
48 
52 
40 
55 
60 
45 
77 
65 
45 
68 
48 
53 
53 
56 
57 
49 
51 
51 
71 
0 

% 

35.1351 

41.8919 

22.973 

Grade 

1.05 

1.05 

1.05 

1.05 

1.05 
1.05 

p 
-1alhge 

1 N 
3 y 

I N 
2 N 
3 y 

I y 

3 y 

I y 

3 y 

3 N 

2 N 
2 N 

3 y 

2 y 

1 y 

2 N 
I N 
2 N 
3 y 

I N 
3 y 

3 y 

I N 
3 y 

I y 

2 N 
2 N 

2 N 
2 N 

2 N 
2 N 
2 N 

3 y 

I N 

Grade 

AVG 

1.05405 
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~IALLIG[ COLLEGE OF PIIARMAO' I .,_ <ti , •rft"O - •1 LL. n , D n.nr-r n . ... •r nor .. «;Ln n.an 
~IALLIGE COLI.EGE OF PIIAR~IACY I .. ,. , C.11 \ I • non, r' lll t.' L' Ah~ · A n,,.r, .... RA~'r'.AI nnr-._c;.i:.nf\l\n 

Sub' tt1,PRACTICE SOIOOlr lA S11b ' tc1,PRA(.1 IO : SCII00l.fl: Nn SDI F.STl:Rl 

Count: B.Ph1nn Stml'Utr: VI I th Count": 8.Ph,mn Stmtslrr: VII 1h 

Audrmic \'nr. -202 1-2022 I ~ umbtr of Rro uirtd lloun: Au drmic Yrar: -202 1-2022 ~umbrr or Rrnuirrd I lours: 

MarL.1 
~1n Pc1ccn11 SCOfCl Of Targc1 s~o Reg So !\!amt of S1udcn1 COi• 

Marks sc1lo' 3 YIN 
('(la &• 

M.t1ks 
~II" l'crct'nla Scorrs or Tarcet s :-;o Rei; No ~amc or S1udcnt ( 0 1· 

('06 
Marks cc sc,lc/ ) YN 

I 18PS9l2 Abhishc-11: 8 S 21 25 84 J \' I I 8J'1i()~2 1\bh1shck I) N 18 125 62 ) y 

2 I SPl9lJ "-11, Mehta 24 25 96 ) \' l 181'~()1-) A ltv ~tch1a 11 l 125 90 J y 
) I 8Pl95J Amuh"ll OP 16 2~ (,(, J \' J 18P'9ll Amul\'a IW 84 125 66 J y 

4 18Pl911 Anil Kumar Yadav 24 21 96 ) y 4 l8 PS9S1 ,\ nil Kum:ar Yad:w 100 12S 80 J y 

I 18Pl9S8 Anu['lm Sho~· 24 2S 96 ) y s 18PS918 Anuoam Show 11 l 125 90 ) y 

6 l8P<960 Asha I. 22 25 88 J y 6 I 8PS960 /\sh, L 100 125 80 J y 
1 18PS961 .\van Kum11 Samanta 24 2S 96 ) \' 1 l8P596 I 1\ v:m Kum;u S:tm1lnt1' 11 l 125 90 ) y 

g 18P5962 Bharal R Desai II 25 12 ) y 8 18Pl962 Bh.:mll R Dcsa1 89 12S 1 1 J y 

9 ISPS964 Bind Ank1t Kunur 011 10 24 25 96 3 y 9 I 8P5964 ll1nd Ankll Kumar D1ho 100 125 80 J y 

10 ISPS966 Colb1nr. Dkhar 25 25 100 ) y 10 I 8P5966 Colb1m1 Dkhu 119 125 95 ) y 
II 18PS967 ~bnt Kar 20 25 80 ) y II I 8P5961 Dcbiit Kar 92 125 74 J y 

12 I SPS969 G ~vcnd1nn 25 25 100 3 y 12 18P5969 G Dcvcnd1ran 11 7 125 94 ) y 

13 I 8Pl970 O"-va M 16 21 64 ) y ll 18P5910 0 1w3 M 84 125 61 J y 

14 I SPl97 I Dunstan 8 J 21 25 100 J y 14 I 8P597 I Duns1an U J 108 125 86 J y 

IS 18Pl9;J EK Madhushrcc 22 21 88 J y IS 18PS912 E N :\-bdhushrcc 9) 125 74 J y 

16 ISPl914 Gm11 24 25 96 J y 16 I 8PS914 Gm1:t 100 125 80 ) y 
11 I 8PS91S Goutham Gowda Y M 22 25 88 J y 11 I 8Pl91S Gou1h:un Gowd:1 Y M 80 12~ 64 J y 

II I 8PS916 Gowiham H B 24 21 96 ) y 18 l8PS976 Go, .. 1him1 1111 100 12~ 80 J y 
19 ISPS918 l-larchand K Choudharv 24 25 96 J y 19 I 8P5918 I !Jrchand K Choudh:uv 115 125 92 ) y 

20 I 8Pl919 H1rsh1th1 S 22 25 88 J y 20 I 81'1919 Mttrslutha S 100 125 80 ) y 
21 ISPS980 H1thcsh Aradhva H L 2l 2S 92 J y 21 l8PS980 l-h1hcsh Aradhva M L 100 125 80 ) y 

22 \ I 8Pl982 Ja,-anth Kumar M 20 2S 80 J y 22 I 8PS982 favanth Kumar M 80 125 64 ) y 

2l 18PS984 Ka,'VI Shrcc HS 20 2S 80 J y 21 I RP5984 Ka\ ya Shrcc 11 S 100 125 80 J \' 

24 18Pl988 Krishna Kumar Mandal 18 21 12 ) y 24 I 8PS988 Krishna Kumar Mandal 80 125 64 J \' 
21 I 8PS989 Lakshmi G 24 21 96 ) y 25 I 8P~989 Lakshmi G 11 0 12~ 88 J \' 
26 I 8PS990 M Suncna 24 25 96 ) y 26 18P' 990 M Suncna 100 125 so J y 
21 I 8P5992 Malat1 Bera 22 25 88 ) y 21 18P~992 ~bla11 Bern 80 125 64 ) y 

28 I 8PS99J MO Aburida Kanm 24 2S 96 3 y 28 I 8P'99J ~ti) Ahunda Kanm 100 12~ 80 ) y 

29 I 8PS99S MD Anf 21 25 84 J y 29 I 8P<995 MO Arif 90 125 72 ) y 

JO I 8Pl997 Merhana G 2l 25 92 ) y JO 181' 5997 :'-lc1•hana ( i 100 125 80 J \' 
l 1 I 8PS998 Mc1•hana S 25 25 100 ) y JI 18P'998 Mc1•hana S 120 125 96 J y 

l2 I 81'6006 :-,,.:aV\Jshrcc G 24 25 96 ) y )2 I SP6006 Nav,.tshrce G 16 125 ,., J y 
JJ I 8 P6011 Poo11 R IS 25 60 ) y JJ 18P60 I I Poo1a R 79 125 6) J y 
) 4 181'6012 Poo1a Sad.uh1v1 K 11 25 6 8 ) y J• 18P60I 2 Poo1a S.1dash1va K 84 I 25 61 J V 
JS I 8P60I J Prem Kumar ll R 2) 25 92 ) y JS I 8P60I J Prem Kum:u n K 114 125 9 1 J y 
)6 18P60l4 Rabi Prasad Yadav 22 25 88 ) y ) 6 l8P60l4 Rabi Prasad Yadav Ill I 2S 90 ) y 
)1 I 8P60I 7 Ra1an Sah 20 25 80 ) y )1 l 8P60l 1 Ra 1an Sah 80 121 64 ) y 
)8 18P6020 Ranvccr Vad:tv 20 25 80 J y )8 l8P6020 Ranvccr Yadav 90 125 72 ) y 
)9 18P602I Rashm 1 L V 24 25 96 ) y )9 18P602 I Rashn111. V 120 125 96 ) y 

40 18P602J Sithana G 20 21 80 ) y 40 I 81'6023 Sahana G 102 125 82 J y 

.l:JC',, 



41 UP6024 ~lw\l Y Kan1man1 21 25 14 J \' 

42 IIP6029 Sh.uh, ~W\ato 22 2S n J y 

0 IIP60JO Shtttal l 20 2S 10 J y 

44 U P60l I Sholna BA 20 lS 10 J \' 
45 I I P60JJ Shrl:'t .. L 20 25 !O J \' 

46 II P60JJ ShrC't'I l"duN 2~ 25 100 J \' 
47 18P60J5 Smdhu SP l2 2~ 18 J \' 

48 1 !P60l6 S,n~h Gaura"' lndra11t I' 2' 60 J \' 
49 l!P60J7 Snbla.hm1 L 24 2~ "6 I \' 
so IIP60ll Subrata Karma\..ar IS 25 60 J y 

SI l!P60J9 Suma B V lO 25 10 J y 
52 18P6040 Sunn -d~ Chaudh11' 15 25 60 J \' 
SJ 18!'6041 Suo-rtttha A 25 25 100 J y 
54 181'6044 l 'sh4 R 18 25 72 J y 
55 1 IP6045 \'1rsh1n1 V 18 25 72 J y 

56 1 IP6046 v,\~\:C 1 S 25 60 ) \' 
17 181'60<7 \ 1,"ansa\an San. I\ l l 60 J \' 
18 ISP604• Ya.sh&s.,_,,n, (' 25 l S 100 ) \' 
59 18P6050 Yash"iinths11 PC IS 21 60 J y 

~ 18P60S4 khandt'W v1.1bhav 14 2S 56 2 \' 
.......J..!.._ 19Pl317 Pl'l~ DIU 1bh11hck 20 2S 80 ) \' 
-2L 19PJJ18 saksh1 m1h nd n11kam 20 2S 80 J y 
_,£_ 19PJJl9 shtndt' \-ot,tcsh I 5 25 60 ) y 

~ 19PJJ20 sh1\-ann11n1 vs 24 25 96 ) \' 
~ 19PJJll s1ndhu VS l4 25 96 ) y 
~ 19PJJ2l Sumana mllt')' 20 25 80 ) y 
___£_ 19Pllll umakan1 I l 25 52 l N 
~ 19Plll4 varsh,tha 24 ll 96 J y 

69 19PJ J2S )"ldav uh1s kum11 2) 2S 92 ) y ,---
,.......1L 17P9069 Gupll. f'l\'I ran\JI 2) 25 92 ) y 

71 17P90S4 1bil'!11l kharkonR'l,r 2) 25 92 ) y ,---
17P90SJ labhoshck TC ----2L 22 2S n ) y 

__]l..._ 17P9113 Shashank R 2) 2S 92 ) y 
74 17P91 IS Shrullu S reddy 22 2S 88 ) y 

Total G~de 
nudenu % AVG 

Number of studenu 
, er1d1n1: 3 73 74 98.6486 2.95946 
Number of students 

l1~d1n1: 2 1 74 1.)5135 
Number of students 

1:nidmr 1 0 74 0 

Course 

Outcome % Gnde 
COi 98 6486 2 95946 
CO2 98.6486 2.95946 

IA COJ 98 6486 2.95946 
C04 98.6486 2.95946 
cos 98.6486 2.95946 
C06 98.6486 2.95946 

_l 

~ 

41 I IP6024 Sah1n.1 Y Kaninun1 75 125 60 J 
42 I IP6029 Shuhi M1h110 120 125 96 l 
4) I IP60JO Shcctal J 14 12S 67 ) 

•• l!P60l 1 Sh1ln1 0 A 9) IH 74 J 
4 ~ I ~1'(,-0 \ J Shtt'H I. .. IH 7< J 
46 l~Pf,.() l4 Shtt"VJ l 'duN I : o 125 06 ) 

J7 l!l'!•OJS S1ndhu S P I 10 12~ 88 ) 

4g I !1'6016 S1m:h G.1u11w lndr1111 RS 12l 68 J 
49 I ~1'60J1 Sr1l•\c,hm1 l. 120 I : 5 06 J 
50 181'6018 SuhflHA ~ u m.1~11 70 12< ~(, l 
SI IIPC>OJ9 Sumll UV 10~ 12~ g4 J 
52 18Ptt040 Sunn, dev Ch:rndharv 95 12S 76 J 
5) 1RP6041 Sunrcctht A 12) 125 98 ) 

54 18P60>4 Usha R 100 125 80 ) 

55 18P60-I ~ V:u-shm1 V 100 125 80 J 

56 18P6046 V1vck \ 90 12< 72 ) 

51 l~P60-l7 \\13n,:1\:1n SanJ 75 J2Ci "° 1 

~8 18P6049 \'uhas"1n1 C 120 12~ % ) 

59 18P6050 Y:uhwan1hu1 I' C 90 I !5 n J 

~ 18P60~.i kh;indc~ar \'3tbhav 65 12' 52 2 

........£_ 191'3)17 Pra1ap:u1 ahh1shd: 110 125 88 J 
___g_ 19PJ318 saksh, nulmd niak3n, 110 125 88 l 

~ 19PJJl9 sh1ndc VOj,!.t.sh 121 125 97 J 

~ 19P.IJ:o sh1v:u;a n13n1 vs 121 125 97 ) 

~ 19PJJ:I smdhu YS 12 1 125 97 ) 

66 I '>P3322 Suman:1 m:utv 117 I!~ 94 .l 

67 19PJJ:J umak:lnt 90 12S 72 J 

~ l9P1J::!-l ,arsh1th3 122 125 98 ) 

~ 19PJ32S vad,1,• ash1s kumar Il l 125 89 J 

,.......1L 17P9069 Gup13 r.l\'I ram11 117 125 94 ) 

,-......2!...._ I 1P?OS4 abum l kharkon L!a.t 118 125 94 ) 

----2L I 7P90SJ I abhoshck TC 109 125 87 J 

__]l..._ 17P91 IJ Shashank R 114 125 91 ) 

74 17P91 IS Shru1h1 S reddy I 18 Ill 94 ) 

Total Grade 

studenu % AVG 
Number of students 

r rid,nr. l 74 74 100 J 
Number of studcnu 

lr.radinr. 2 0 74 0 
Number of students 

lr.ridinr. l 0 74 0 

Course 
Outcome % Gr~de 

COi 100 ) 

CO2 100 ) 

Unrvcrsitv COJ 100 ) 

C04 100 J 
cos 100 J 

C06 100 ) 

~ PRINv1..t .f_u, 
vialhge Colle~e of Pharmacy 

Bangaiore-560 090 
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